PPIC STATEWIDE SURVEY NOVEMBER 2021

Californians and Their Economic Well-Being—November 2021
Full Crosstabs — Likely Voters Only

Methodology Note:

Findings are based on a survey of 2,292 California adult residents, conducted online using the Ipsos KnowledgePanel. Interviews were conducted in
English, Spanish, Chinese (simplified or traditional), Vietnamese, and Korean according to the respondents’ preferences. The median time to complete
the survey was 16.2 minutes. Interviewing took place from October 12-31, 2021.

These crosstabs are based on a subgroup of 1,543 likely voters. The sampling error, taking design effects from weighting into consideration, is +3.9
percent at the 95 percent confidence level for the unweighted sample of 1,543 likely voters. The sampling error for unweighted likely voter subgroups
is larger. Sampling error is only one type of error to which surveys are subject. Results may also be affected by factors such as question wording,
question order, and survey timing.

If you have any questions or require additional information regarding this survey, please contact surveys@ppic.org



https://www.ppic.org/survey/
https://www.ppic.org/publication/ppic-statewide-survey-californians-and-their-economic-well-being-november-2021/

November 2021, Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing
November 2021, Crosstabs - Likely Voters

Page 1



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q1. Do you approve or Approve 62% 89% 14% 60% 90% 66% 21% 53% 57% 71% 50% 2%
disapprove of the way _.
that Governor Disapprove 37% 11% 86% 39% 9% 34% 79% 46% 43% 28% 50% 28%
Newsom is handling  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 1539 788 362 361 570 526 436 292 176 359 248 321
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
3_1. Do you alf)%:ove or Approve 62% 63% 1% 55% 69% 70% 58% 62% 63%
thor e oy e WY pisapprove 38% | 37% | 29% | 44% | 30% | 30% | 41% | 37% 37%
Newsom is handling - Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 0%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 774 764 384 881 274 280 1240 1265 274

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College g . : Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁﬂ:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q1. Do you approve or Approve 52% 59% 71% 66% 68% 59% 59% 80% 59% 70% 64% 67% 59% 60%
disapprove of the way _. o
that Governor Disapprove 47% 41% 28% 34% 32% 41% 41% 20% 41% 30% 36% 32% 40% 40%
t”‘h‘i"‘;zgwgff}zgg':a"ngd Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
the economy? Unweighted n 233 595 711 583 281 644 1277 262 1045 487 503 185 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
3: Sis[;g gfol;g%gft%‘;e Approve 61% 87% | 13% | 59% | 90% | 61% | 20% 54% 55% 68% 50% 67%
‘,{l":{v;';fr‘l ?:;::;’;‘I’i[]g Disapprove 38% 10% | 87% | 40% 9% 35% | 80% 45% 45% 29% 50% 30%
}('?g dséfég}sten through DON't know (vol) 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3%
e w7 Unweighted n 1539 788 | 362 | 361 | 570 | 526 | 436 292 176 359 248 321
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q1a. Do you approve  approve 61% | 61% | 68% | 55% | 66% | 67% | 58% 61% 58%
or disapprove of the
‘,{l":{vé’;‘;‘r‘l ?:p::;’;‘l’i[lg Disapprove 38% 37% 32% 43% | 32% | 33% | 40% 37% 41%
}('I‘ﬁ dséfég Sen through Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
e w7 Unweighted n 774 | 764 | 384 | 881 | 274 | 280 | 1240 | 1265 274
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁl:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
?,1 3@; gfol:l:%gft?]‘;e Approve 49% 60% 68% 68% 65% 57% | 58% 74% 58% 67% 61% 68% 58% 60%
‘,{l":{vg;fr‘l ?:p::;’;‘l’i[lg Disapprove 47% 40% 31% 32% 33% 42% 41% 22% 40% 32% 38% 32% 42% 37%
;';g;;f;gﬁen through  DON't know (vol) 5% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 4% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3%
e w7 Unweighted n 233 595 711 583 281 644 | 1277 262 1045 | 487 503 185 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con \fa'h;; Er:'n?:or;re Los Angeles ral)nig;o an | sp Bay Area
Q2. Do you approve or Approve 56% 82% 11% 53% 85% 58% 15% 50% 55% 58% 43% 68%
disapprove of the way _. o
that the California Disapprove 43% 17% | 88% | 47% | 14% | 41% | 85% 49% 43% 40% 57% 32%
:-;g:zlsajgrgflﬁ) g:r:f‘lang Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
the economy? Unweighted n 1538 788 362 360 570 525 436 292 176 359 248 320
y
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
g_z. Do you a;f)rt)rl;ove or Approve 57% 55% 62% 50% 63% 66% 51% 56% 54%
that the Calitornia " pisapprove 42% | 44% | 38% | 49% | 35% | 34% | 48% | 42% 46%
Legislature is handling pon't know (vol) 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% | 0% 1% 1% 0%
the issue of jobs and
the economy? Unweighted n 774 763 384 880 274 280 1239 1264 274
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only college Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
education
32. Do you a'f)‘t)I:ove or Approve 43% 54% 65% 58% 59% 54% 53% 71% 53% 63% 58% 64% 46% 55%
e R atitorma Y@ Disapprove 55% 46% 34% 42% 39% 45% | 46% 28% 46% | 37% 42% 36% 52% 44%
that the California
:—rfggg'salfgfgf'ﬁ) g:"amng Don't know (vol) 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2%
the economy? Unweighted n 233 594 711 582 281 644 1277 261 1044 487 503 184 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q. H hof th Just about always 5% 8% 1% 4% 8% 5% 2% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5%
time can you trust the Most of the time 46% 65% | 10% | 45% | 65% | 51% | 12% 35% 46% 51% 37% 54%
state governmentto  Only some of the time 48% 26% 88% 50% 26% 44% 85% 59% 51% 42% 58% 41%
do what is right when . . o o o o o o o o o o
it comes to handling None 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0%
the issue of jobs and  Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
the economy? )
Unweighted n 1540 789 362 361 571 527 436 292 176 360 248 321
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos [ Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q. H hof th Just about always 6% 5% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4%
time can you trust the Most of the time 46% | 45% | 51% | 40% | 52% | 48% | 44% 44% 53%
state governmentto  Only some of the time | 48% 49% 42% 53% 44% | 47% 49% 50% 43%
do what is right when . . . o . . o . o
it comes to handling None 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
the issue of jobs and  Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
the economy? )
Unweighted n 774 765 384 882 274 280 1242 1266 274
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College g . : Full-time Part-time Not :
only eggg:tgizn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Just about always 6% 6% 4% 10% 5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 7% 3% 3% 10% 8%
Q3. How much of the Most of the ti o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
time can you trust the Most of the time 39% 40% 54% 43% 45% 46% 41% 64% 44% 48% 47% 48% 40% 44%
state governmentto  Only some of the time 52% 53% 42% 47% 49% 49% 53% 28% 50% 44% 49% 49% 50% 46%
do what is right when o . o o o o o o o o o o o o
it comes to handling None 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
:HZ LSCS;':O?; jobs and - Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
v Unweighted n 233 597 710 585 281 644 1278 262 1046 488 503 186 178 669

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q4. Turning to Good times 46% 63% | 16% | 43% | 64% | 46% | 23% 44% 54% 44% 37% 56%
gconqmlc _COndltIOnS
't’t‘]igﬁ't'{“;'t"éﬁr‘i’ﬁgytﬁg _ Badtimes 53% 35% | 84% | 56% | 36% | 52% | 77% 56% 46% 56% 63% 41%
2_2521,_202‘32‘,225”‘* Will pon't know (vol) 1% 2% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3%
financially or bad Unweighted n 1541 789 | 362 | 362 | 571 | 526 | 436 292 176 360 248 321

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q4. Turning to Good times 49% | 44% | 52% | 41% | 53% | 53% | 43% 45% 52%
gcono_mlc _COndlthnS
't’r‘ligﬁ't'{“;'t"éi’r‘i":’gyt%‘; _ Badtimes 51% | 55% | 48% | 58% | 47% | 47% | 56% 54% 47%
have Good fimes " Don't know (vol) 0% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 0% | o% | 1% 1% 1%
financlally or bad Unweighted n 774 | 766 | 384 | 884 | 273 | 280 | 1242 | 1267 274
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some . .
High school College ~ : : Full-time Part-time Not :

only egzﬂgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q4. Turningto Good times 38% 44% 54% 43% 46% 48% | 44% 56% 48% | 44% 48% 42% 52% 43%
gcono_mlc FOI’IdItIOnS
in California, do you g, timeg 59% 56% 46% 56% 53% 52% | 55% 41% 51% | 56% 52% 57% 47% 55%
think that during the
ﬂgztegog‘;;‘,‘mhggve Wil pon't know (vol) 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 4% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
financlally or bad Unweighted n 233 597 711 585 281 644 | 1280 261 1045 | 489 504 186 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
8§iih)°rzlgnvgiﬁ*;f:ﬁ,a i‘:'e Good times 46% 63% | 15% | 45% | 62% | 50% | 20% 44% 54% 50% 38% 51%
mostly good times  Periods of depression |, 36% | 85% | 54% | 37% | 48% | 80% 55% 46% 49% 62% 46%
during the next five o o o o o 0 o 0 o o o 0
years or will we have or unemployment
mostly periods of Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 3%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 1541 788 362 363 570 527 436 292 176 360 248 321
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q5. Looking ahead, in - ¢, times 50% | 43% | 60% | 40% | 46% | 48% | 45% 44% 54%
California will we have
mostly good times i i
during the next five oo laypregsion | '50% | 56% | 39% | 59% | 53% | 51% | 54% | 55% 45%
years or will we have
mostly periods of Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 774 766 384 883 274 280 1242 1267 274

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College g . . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

95, Fookingahead, in - Good times 41% 46% 50% 41% 50% a1% | 44% 57% 45% | 49% 48% 44% 45% 44%
mostly good times i i
during the next five o Claybression | 56% 54% 49% 58% 50% 53% | 56% 39% 54% | 50% 51% 56% 54% 53%
years or will we have
mostly periods of Don't know (vol) 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2%
widespread
unemployment or .
depression? Unweighted n 233 597 711 585 280 645 1279 262 1045 489 504 186 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q6. How much of a Big problem 24% 19% 31% 23% 22% 25% 24% 22% 26% 23% 31% 20%
E\Z%?%?:}Z%:vﬁhr ﬁf&fxa‘ ofa 57% 61% | 46% | 59% | 60% | 57% | 52% 63% 53% 57% 49% 58%
?:cg ;g ?Sagifgrgiis Not a problem 19% 19% | 22% | 17% | 17% | 17% | 25% 15% 21% 21% 20% 21%
grgggm;ns’%r?ﬁvgrgt of Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
problem? Unweighted n 1542 789 362 363 571 527 | 436 292 176 360 248 322
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q6. How much of a Big problem 24% 23% 22% 23% 26% 29% 21% 25% 21%
E\Z%?%?&Z;f:vﬁhr g:’;gfgma‘ ofa 57% 57% 60% 54% | 58% | 59% | 55% 56% 60%
fﬁ; ;,f) flisagifgrgii; Not a problem 19% | 20% 17% 22% | 16% | 12% | 23% 20% 18%
grggglrg;ns’%n:ﬁvgth:t of Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
problem? Unweighted n 775 766 384 884 274 280 | 1243 1268 274

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status

Hig';ﬁﬁ,h“' eﬁsﬂiggﬁ ] Sollege | <40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent eﬁ‘g;ﬂ;};ﬁ f;';lf;‘;‘:' em;‘,‘;;ed Retired
Q6. How much ofa  Big problem 28% 26% 19% 33% 30% 18% | 24% 22% 21% 30% 23% 27% 32% 21%
Ei%ﬁlf‘}?fs’:‘:}:%‘ﬂhr g:’;‘l;fg‘r’r':a‘ ofa 51% 54% 62% 52% 54% 60% | 56% 61% 57% 56% 60% 58% 50% 53%
?:c;ta ;3; ?sagfgrgiis Not a problem 21% 20% 18% 14% 16% 22% | 20% 17% 22% 13% 17% 15% 18% 26%
grggglrghs’%n:ﬁvgp:t of Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
problem? Unweighted n 233 597 712 585 281 645 1280 262 1046 489 504 186 178 669

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yos, olsowhere In 3% 3% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Q7. Does the lack of Y tside of th
well-paying jobs make €S, outside otthe 23% 13% | 42% | 22% | 11% | 23% | 39% 31% 25% 22% 22% 16%
you and your family  state
seriously con?ider h Yes, other 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
ot of Calitarmaryou. No 74% 84% | 55% | 75% | 85% | 74% | 59% 66% 72% 75% 74% 81%
live now? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 1539 788 362 361 571 527 435 292 176 360 247 321
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Yos, olsowhere in 3% | 3% 4% 3% | 3% | 4% | 3% 3% 6%
Q7. Does the lack of Y tside of th
well-paying jobs make test outside of the 26% | 20% 21% 25% | 20% | 24% | 22% 22% 26%
you and your family ~ State
seriously con?ider h Yes, other 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
ot ot caliarmayou. No 71% | 77% | 74% | 72% | 78% | 71% | 75% [ 75% 68%
live now? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 774 764 384 882 273 280 | 1241 1265 274
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁl:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yos, olsowhere in 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% | 3% 5% 1% 8% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Q7. Does the lack of Y tside of th
well-paying jobs make !€S, outside otthe 28% 26% 17% 24% 25% 22% | 24% 17% 23% 24% 25% 23% 32% 16%
you and your family  state
seriously con?ider h Yes, other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ot o Calitarmayou. No 69% 71% 79% 69% | 72% 76% | 73% 7% 76% | 68% 71% 73% 66% 82%
live now? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 233 596 710 584 281 644 1277 262 1045 488 503 186 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

?.f,; Ntovz t?igking Better off 19% 23% | 12% | 20% | 26% | 19% | 11% 16% 16% 16% 25% 22%
ut your ow!

persltzinal financtt;;]s,t Worse off 17% 12% | 24% | 23% | 12% | 13% | 31% 16% 20% 19% 19% 12%
would you say tha
you and your family ~ About the same 63% 66% 64% 58% 61% 69% 59% 67% 64% 65% 56% 65%
are financially better
off, worse off¥ orjust Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you .
were a year ago? Unweighted n 1541 789 362 362 571 527 436 292 176 360 248 321

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos [ Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q:- Ntow thinking Better off 26% | 13% 17% 20% | 21% | 30% | 14% 17% 27%
about your own
personal finances, Worse off 18% 17% 14% 18% 21% 13% 20% 17% 19%
would you say that
you and your family ~ About the same 57% 70% 70% 63% 58% 58% 66% 66% 54%
are financially better i
off, worse off, or just Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
about the same as you .
were a year ago? Unweighted n 775 765 384 883 274 280 1243 1267 274
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :

only egﬁl:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
0;3- Ntow thinking Better off 9% 13% 31% 9% 15% 24% | 18% 25% 18% 22% 30% 12% 8% 10%
about your own
P6rs|¢()jna| financt?]s,t Worse off 23% 18% 14% 31% 18% 13% 18% 14% 17% 19% 13% 18% 30% 19%
would you say tha
you and your family  About the same 67% 70% 55% 60% 66% 62% 64% 61% 65% 59% 57% 70% 63% 71%
are financially better
off, worse offY orjust Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

bout th

were a year ago? . Unweighted n 233 597 711 585 281 645 | 1279 262 1046 | 489 504 186 178 669

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
gl?éar‘ld?végofglinnt%ink a Better off 28% 35% 15% | 25% | 41% | 21% 19% 22% 39% 31% 25% 25%
year from now that  Worse off 16% 5% | 35% | 16% | 4% | 14% | 34% 20% 10% 10% 25% 12%
Yol 20 Your familY About the same 56% 590% | 50% | 58% | 55% | 64% | 47% 58% 50% 58% 50% 61%
:’k?;ﬁft%fg:;ri\?;s Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
now? Unweighted n 1542 789 362 363 571 527 436 292 176 360 248 322
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
aQI?éar‘ldov;cl)ofclc(Lilnt%ink a Better off 29% 27% 37% 21% 35% 44% 20% 26% 34%
year from now that  Worse off 16% | 15% 9% 19% | 15% | 8% 19% 16% 14%
you and your cf,"f‘f""“y About the same 55% | 58% | 53% | 60% | 51% | 48% | 61% 57% 52%
;v;;ﬁft%f;’:;r#;s;s Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
now? Unweighted n 775 766 384 884 274 280 1243 1268 274

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status

“ig't‘):l‘;h“' egsﬁc'i%lg?‘f, ] Sollege | <540k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent ef‘:‘gl'g)’,';% g’;gl'g;% em":,z; oq | Retired
ghgéaNd?v;cl)o;c!(lijnt%ink a Better off 21% 26% 33% 21% 33% 28% 27% 32% 22% 40% 31% 35% 41% 14%
year from now that  Worse off 22% 15% 12% 22% 13% 15% | 17% 9% 16% 13% 13% 13% 13% 22%
Yol ggf,é‘t’:r' ;‘;‘f”"“y About the same 55% 59% 55% 56% 54% 58% | 56% 57% 61% 46% 56% 52% 46% 62%
;v:;ls:t?]f;,:;nj};s;s Don't know (vol) 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
now? Unweighted n 233 597 712 585 281 645 1280 262 1046 489 504 186 178 669

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
(Cj);;)érl;lggvyvgg:ﬂd you Very satisfied 26% 32% 19% 22% 30% 28% 18% 26% 24% 20% 24% 34%
household’s financial Somewhat satisfied 54% 52% 61% 50% 54% 50% 61% 50% 54% 58% 58% 47%
2:;3%%%3";2'33’8“ Not satisfied 20% 16% | 20% | 28% | 16% | 22% | 21% 25% 22% 22% 18% 18%
22::2223: g?rxgrlhat Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satisfied? Unweighted n 1538 788 362 360 571 526 436 292 176 360 248 319
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male [ Female [ Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
g;gérl;lggvyvgz:ﬂd you Very satisfied 26% 26% 22% 30% 22% 23% 28% 27% 21%
household’s financial Somewhat satisfied 54% 54% 60% 52% 55% 58% 53% 54% 54%
22;’3%?,’;21‘,"’;}2"338” Not satisfied 19% | 20% | 18% | 18% | 24% | 20% | 19% 18% 26%
::::::::g: g?rrr‘lg:vhat Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
satisfied? Unweighted n 774 763 384 881 273 280 1241 1265 273

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Hig';zfyh“' g%ﬂ';;e Gollege | <540k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own | Rent eﬁ;‘g;g%% :rflgl'g;‘;z emg‘l‘;;e 4 | Retired
education

g;gérl;lbo;lvyvgg:.lld you Very satisfied 21% 24% 31% 6% 16% 35% 26% 24% 30% 16% 24% 19% 20% 34%
household’s financial Somewhat satisfied 51% 56% 55% 56% 60% 52% 53% 60% 54% 54% 58% 59% 45% 51%
::;3%%’;23\’;2'3@@” Not satisfied 27% 20% 15% 38% 24% 12% | 21% 15% 15% | 30% 18% 22% 34% 16%
:g::::::g: g?rrr‘lg:vhat Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
satisfied? Unweighted n 233 595 710 584 281 644 1277 261 1044 488 503 185 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likel t:

fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 69% 73% | 67% | 66% | 75% | 65% | 68% 60% 66% 67% 70% 78%
have an emergency Somewhat difficult 19% 17% 23% 21% 16% 23% 20% 23% 21% 20% 19% 16%
expense that costs iee
$1:000. Based on your Very difficult 7% 7% | 4% | 9% | 6% | 7% | 6% 10% 10% 8% 5% 4%
g;;[j’aet'i‘;rf‘i";gxig'imcu“ Nearly impossible 5% 4% | 6% | 4% | 4% 5% | 6% 8% 3% 6% 6% 2%
would it be for you to Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
pay for this expense? Unweighted n 1538 788 | 362 | 361 | 571 | 527 | 435 292 176 360 248 319

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 72% | 67% | 58% | 76% | 67% | 66% | 71% 71% 61%
have an eirrl:etrgen;:y Somewhat difficult 17% 21% 25% 17% 19% 23% 18% 17% 27%
$1:000. Based on your Very difficult 7% | 6% | 12% | 4% | 7% | 6% | 7% 6% 9%
current financial Nearly impossible 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 2%
situation, how difficult .
would it be for you to Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
pay for this expense? Unweighted n 773 | 764 384 | 881 | 273 | 280 | 1242 1265 273

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College g : : Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q11. Suppose that you Not too difficult 55% 66% 81% 33% 61% 83% | 71% 64% 77% | 52% 73% 52% 59% 75%
have an et?:etrgentcy Somewhat difficult 29% 20% 13% 31% 27% 13% 18% 26% 17% 26% 17% 31% 25% 16%
X n epee

$1:000. Based on your Very difficult 1% 8% 3% 18% 8% 3% | 7% 6% 4% | 12% 6% 12% 8% 4%
current financial =~ Nearly impossible 6% 7% 2% 19% 4% 1% 5% 4% 2% 10% 3% 5% 8% 5%
situation, how difficult Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
would it be for you to o () o ) o o ) 0 o o o o o o
pay for this expense? Unweighted n 233 595 710 585 281 644 | 1276 262 1044 | 488 503 186 177 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

12. On another i ti olds true (] o © (] o (] (] 0 (] (] (] 0
Q12. On another topic, Still hold 36% 36% | 44% | 29% | 25% | 42% | 43% 41% 429% 38% 30% 35%
Qoyouthinkthe . Never held true 16% 20% | 2% | 21% | 29% | 11% | 3% 12% 11% 18% 18% 20%
A R e omce e true, butnotl 489, 43% | 54% | 50% | 45% | 45% | 54% 47% 48% 44% 53% 43%
true, never held true, 1, 10w (vol) 1% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
or once held true but
does not anymore?  Unweighted n 1540 789 | 362 | 361 | 571 | 526 | 436 292 176 359 248 322

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q12. On another topic, Still holds true 37% | 36% | 40% | 36% | 33% | 27% | 41% 35% 40%
Qoyou think the ot Never held true 17% | 14% | 14% | 16% | 17% | 27% | 10% 16% 15%
ge{°a“h‘e"’:ék_';fﬁf'hyg£' g:‘;:‘ heldtrue, butno 450, | 49% | 46% | 47% | 50% | 46% | 49% | 48% 45%
true, never held fr®  pon't know (vol) 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0%
does not anymore?  Unweighted n 774 | 765 384 | 883 | 273 | 280 | 1242 | 1266 274
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
H'Q'Lﬁ@h”' college ollege | <540k |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent eﬁ;‘g;ﬂ%‘; :rﬁ';[g)'gz em";‘l‘;;ed Retired
education

Q12. On another topic, Still holds true 36% 34% 38% 28% 33% 41% | 34% 44% 38% | 32% 34% 32% 38% 41%
Goyou think the ¢ Never held true 6% 15% 22% 14% 19% 14% | 15% 20% 13% | 21% 21% 18% 12% 8%
ge{°a“h:’:5k_2firlf'h\g}g:' g:‘;;;‘f;d true, butnot 550, 51% 40% 58% 49% 45% | 51% 34% 48% | 47% 45% 50% 50% 50%
true, never held r®  Don't know (vol) 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 3% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
does not anymore?  Unweighted n 233 597 710 585 281 644 | 1279 261 1045 | 488 502 186 178 669

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likel t:
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
. Easier to achieve 13% 17% 3% 14% 20% 10% 7% 11% 12% 18% 7% 16%
Q13. Do you think the
American Dream is Harder to achieve 56% 44% 74% 62% 42% 57% 74% 57% 57% 51% 65% 52%
gaa?i'grﬁ;:fhha'ﬁ"e " About the same 30% 38% | 23% | 24% | 37% | 32% | 18% 32% 26% 32% 28% 30%
elsewhere in the U.S. Don't know (vol) 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 2%
ieve?
or harder to achieve?  ;/ johted n 1541 780 | 362 | 362 | 571 | 527 | 436 292 176 360 248 322
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos [ Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
i H 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q13. Do you think the Easier to achieve 16% 9% 12% 13% 12% 17% 11% 13% 13%
American Dream is Harder to achieve 56% 57% 55% 59% 50% 48% 61% 55% 61%
gzﬁi'grg’i:fhh;ﬁ"e " About the same 28% | 32% 32% | 27% | 35% | 34% | 28% 31% 25%
elsewhere in the U.S. Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1%
ieve?
or harder to achieve? ;/ johted n 774 | 766 384 883 | 274 | 280 | 1242 1267 274
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only eggggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
. Easier to achieve 9% 12% 16% 9% 14% 13% 13% 11% 12% 14% 14% 15% 11% 11%
Q13. Do you think the
American Dream is Harder to achieve 64% 53% 55% 57% 50% 59% 58% 50% 58% 52% 59% 48% 49% 58%
gg?i'grmaafhh;ﬁ"e " About the same 27% 33% 29% 33% 35% 27% | 28% 39% 29% 32% 26% 37% 36% 31%
elsewhere in the U.S. Don't know (vol) 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0%
ieve?
or harder to achieve? ;_ iohted n 233 597 711 585 281 644 | 1279 262 1046 488 503 186 178 669

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q14. When children Better off 30% 40% 14% 27% 33% 36% 19% 34% 41% 32% 25% 26%
today in California Worse off 69% 59% 85% 71% 66% 63% 81% 65% 59% 67% 74% 72%
ﬂ:g;’,"v;'iﬁ'g:g:tfeﬁh;?fk About the same 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | o% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
or worse off financially Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
i ?
than their parents? — ; qighted n 1540 788 | 362 | 362 | 570 | 527 | 436 292 176 360 248 322
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Q14. When children Better off 30% 31% 44% 23% 32% 30% 31% 28% 42%
today in California Worse off 69% 68% 56% 76% 67% 69% 68% 72% 57%
?I:g;”v;’iﬁ'ge"g;;’etrh;?fk About the same 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
or worse off financially Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
- ?
than their parents? — ;/jghted n 774 | 765 | 383 | 883 | 274 | 279 | 1242 | 1266 274
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬂlclzgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q14. When children Better off 36% 32% 26% 37% 35% 27% 28% 41% 27% 38% 25% 38% 39% 33%
today in California . Worse off 63% 68% 73% 62% 63% 73% 71% 58% 72% 62% 75% 60% 61% 66%
g{g;"“‘,’iﬁ'ge"g;;’etrhgf‘fk About the same 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
or worse off financ’:’ially Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
than their parents? — ;/ighted n 233 597 710 584 281 644 | 1278 262 1046 487 503 186 177 669

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 72% 74% 66% 78% 82% 67% 65% 64% 60% 7% 76% 78%
gap between the rich : o o o o o o o o o o o o
and the poor in your Getting smaller 4% 2% 8% 5% 2% 4% 8% 2% 10% 2% 4% 4%
part of California is Stayed the same 23% 23% 26% 17% 15% 28% 27% 34% 25% 21% 20% 17%
getting largen 9etting  pon't know (vol) 1% 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | o% 0% 5% 0% 0% 1%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 1538 788 361 361 571 527 435 292 176 360 248 320

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 75% 70% 61% 75% 78% 78% 69% 73% 69%
gap between the rich : 0 o 0 o o 0 0 0 0
and the poor in your Getting smaller 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6%
part of California is Stayed the same 21% 25% 33% 22% 15% 16% 26% 23% 24%
getting larger, 9etting  pon't know (vol) 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 0% 1% 1%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 774 763 384 881 273 280 1241 1265 273
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :

only eggggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q15. Do you think the Getting larger 65% 70% 79% 73% 67% 74% 73% 68% 70% 78% 79% 67% 62% 67%
gap {’;;";i%’: f:‘“‘;, fich  Getting smaller 9% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 7% 8% 4%
part of California is Stayed the same 26% 25% 19% 23% 27% 21% 22% 28% 25% 18% 18% 25% 25% 29%
getting larger, 9etting  pon't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 4% 0%
stayed the same? Unweighted n 232 596 710 584 281 644 1276 262 1044 488 503 186 178 667

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q16. Looking ahead to Be larger 67% 65% 65% 73% 74% 61% 63% 63% 59% 72% 69%
the year 2030, do you
think the gap between Be smaller 9% 11% 10% 5% 9% 8% 11% 8% 9% 6% 7%
i‘m;'l‘jl‘;anrf Ihe poor  wil be the same 22% 21% | 24% | 21% | 15% | 28% | 25% 29% 28% 21% 24%
California will be Don't know (vol) 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1%
larger, be smaller, or
will be the same? Unweighted n 1539 788 362 361 571 527 436 292 176 360 248

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q16. Looking ahead to Be larger 1% 62% 60% 66% 73% 76% 61% 65% 2%
the year 2030, do you
think the gap between Be smaller 9% 9% 15% 7% 7% 10% 8% 10% 7%
}m;'ﬂ‘:a"r‘t’ he poor  wil be the same 20% | 25% | 24% | 24% | 17% | 12% | 28% 23% 20%
California will be Don't know (vol) 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1%
larger, be smaller, or
will be the same? Unweighted n 774 764 384 882 273 280 1242 1266 273
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .

only egzl(!:gzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q16. Looking ahead to Be larger 57% 61% 76% 64% 62% 70% 67% 63% 64% 2% 73% 67% 61% 59%
the year 2030, do you
think the gap between Be smaller 12% 12% 4% 6% 10% 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 11% 16% 8%
i‘m;'ﬂ‘;a“r‘t’ Ihe poor  wil be the same 26% 24% 19% 28% 27% 19% | 22% 23% 25% | 17% 20% 20% 18% 30%
California will be Don't know (vol) 4% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4% 4%
larger, be smaller, or
will be the same? Unweighted n 233 596 710 585 281 644 1277 262 1045 488 503 186 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':gg Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 8% 9% 3% 11% 10% 6% 8% 7% 14% 10% 7% 4%
Yes, happened to
o wiease ou  SOmeone in my 7% 4% | 10% | 10% | 4% | 10% | 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 6%
: household
or anyone in your
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 5% 4% 1% 3%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Been p:
; ? Did not happen to
]!g'gfff orlosttheir  5hyone in my 82% 83% | 86% | 76% | 82% | 82% | 84% 83% 74% 78% 83% 87%
K household
Unweighted n 1534 786 361 360 569 526 434 292 175 359 247 318
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 7% 9% 11% 6% 9% 10% 7% 7% 12%
Yes, happened to
ﬁgéytgv\\:\;hp;te::reyou someone in my 6% 9% 10% 5% 9% 7% 7% 6% 12%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4%
the following in the household
laid off or lost their - Did not happen to
. anyone in my 84% 80% 76% 87% 79% 78% 85% 85% 2%
job? household
Unweighted n 770 763 383 878 273 280 1238 1261 273
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzl(!:gzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 11% 7% 7% 13% 12% 4% 8% 7% 7% 10% 6% 15% 25% 1%
Yes, happened to
T icato wibetier you someane in my 9% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% | 6% 12% 8% | 6% 10% 1% 3% 4%
I ouseho
or anyone in your
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or e%(perienced any of and someone in my 3% 2% 3% 5% 6% 1% 2% 6% 2% 6% 3% 9% 2% 1%
the following in the household
:a_sé 1?fmorthtst'r'1'8'een Did not happen to
jﬁ'b,f orfost thelr anyone irlldmy 77% 85% 83% 75% 75% 87% | 84% 75% 84% 78% 82% 65% 71% 94%
! ouseho
Unweighted n 232 596 706 582 280 642 1273 261 1042 485 501 186 177 665

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':gg Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 13% 13% 9% 17% 16% 1% 13% 12% 13% 18% 15% 8%
Yes, happened to
ﬁl,?é;‘e"’“,’\;hpe'fﬁ:fyou someone in my 11% 10% | 12% | 1% | 8% | 12% | 12% 10% 14% 9% 10% 12%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 1% 2% 5% 9% 1% 3%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had i ot happen to
work hours reduced or' anyone in my 73% 74% | 76% | 66% | 72% | 72% | 74% 7% 68% 65% 73% 7%
pay cut: household
Unweighted n 1537 787 362 360 569 526 436 292 176 359 247 321
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos [ Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 12% 14% 14% 12% 14% 17% 11% 12% 18%
Yes, happened to
et i ou  SOMmeone in my 10% | 1% | 17% | 7% | 12% | 14% | 9% | 10% 12%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 4% 7% 2% 5% 7% 2% 3% 7%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had Did not happen to
work hours reduced of' anyone in my 74% | 71% | 62% | 79% | 69% | 63% | 78% | 75% 63%
pay cut household
Unweighted n 772 764 384 880 273 279 1240 1265 272
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁl:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 12% 14% 12% 15% 16% 11% 13% 12% 12% 16% 13% 37% 21% 1%
Yes, happened to
e iatowiiataryou  SOMeone in my 15% 12% 7% 10% | 12% | 10% | 9% 16% 1% | 10% 10% 1% 21% 6%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 7% 2% 4% 4% 9% 2% 3% 9% 2% 7% 5% 1% 1% 1%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had  piq ot happen to
work hours reduced or anyone in my 67% 72% 7% 1% 63% 7% | 75% 63% 75% | 67% 72% 41% 57% 91%
pay cut: household
Unweighted n 233 597 707 584 281 641 1276 261 1043 487 500 186 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':gg Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 11% 10% 6% 16% 11% 11% 9% 12% 12% 14% 10% 5%
Q19. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 5% 3% 9% 4% 3% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done
. Yes, happened to me
o :;g’,fg"fj{l‘]‘;eﬁﬂg °f  and’someone in my 3% 2% | 2% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2%
last 12 months...Put household
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 82% 85% 83% 75% 83% 80% 83% 80% 81% 76% 82% 91%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 1538 787 362 362 571 526 435 291 176 360 247 321
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 7% 14% 11% 8% 16% 15% 8% 10% 15%
Q19. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 4% 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
f,{ee;‘g}fgﬁi?]‘;emﬂg °f  and'someone in my 3% | 2% 5% 2% | 1% | 4% | 2% 2% 5%
last 12 months...Put household
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 85% 79% 76% 87% 78% 75% 86% 83% 78%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 773 764 383 882 273 280 1240 1266 272
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁl:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 12% 11% 10% 22% 18% 4% 10% 15% 8% 16% 10% 16% 19% 6%
Q19. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 12% 4%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
f,{ee;‘g}fgﬁi?]‘;emﬂz °f  and'someone in my 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 9% 3% 1%
last 12 months...Put household
off seeing a doctor or Did not happen to
purchasing medication anyone in my 79% 81% 84% 69% 74% 89% 83% 77% 85% 76% 84% 72% 66% 89%
for financial reasons? household
Unweighted n 233 596 709 585 280 643 1278 260 1043 488 501 186 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':gg Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 9% 6% 9% 13% 7% 8% 13% 10% 12% 12% 6% 7%
Yes, happened to
%‘i’é;‘e""‘,’\;hpe'fﬁ:fyou someone in my 3% 3% | 1% | 4% | 2% | s% | 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 1%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 7% 2% 1%
the following in the household
st e Did ot appento
thiv bill? anyone in my 85% 88% 88% 77% 89% 82% 84% 82% 82% 78% 89% 91%
monthly bill household
Unweighted n 1537 787 361 361 571 525 435 292 176 360 246 320
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 6% 11% 14% 6% 11% 10% 8% 8% 12%
Yes, happened to
&a?éytgv\\:\;hp;te::reyou someone in my 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4%
the following in the household
Irfcftt;lflgt%n;gi'gwas Did not happen to
thiy bill? anyone in my 88% 82% 75% 91% 82% 82% 87% 87% 78%
monthly bill household
Unweighted n 773 763 384 880 273 280 1239 1264 273
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzl(!:gzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 15% 9% 5% 21% 11% 4% 8% 12% 7% 14% 7% 17% 19% 5%
Yes, happened to
%?é;g"“,’\;hpe'ﬁf:fyou someone in my 4% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% | 2% 7% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 1% 7% 3% 8% 2% 1%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Was  piq ot happen to
not ﬂe L".If,ay a anyone in my 7% 87% 88% 69% 80% 92% 87% 76% 89% 76% 86% 71% 76% 93%
monthly bill household
Unweighted n 233 596 708 584 280 642 1277 260 1042 488 501 186 177 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':gg Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 1% 4% 6% 5% 2%
Yes, happened to
%}é;‘e""‘,’\;hpe'fﬁ:fyou someone in my 5% 5% | 3% | 6% | 7% | 4% | 2% 8% 8% 5% 3% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0%
the following in the household
:'?nitn:ﬁs Received Did not happen to
food stamps? anyone in my 89% 88% 93% 87% 87% 90% 92% 80% 87% 88% 91% 95%
©00d stamps ¢ household
Unweighted n 1536 786 361 361 569 526 435 292 176 358 247 320
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 3% 7% 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8%
Yes, happened to
&a}éytgv\\:\;hp;te::reyou someone in my 6% 4% 9% 3% 4% 7% 4% 5% 5%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
the following in the household
last 12 Did h
months...Received id not happen to
food stamps? anyone in my 90% 88% 85% 90% 91% 86% 91% 90% 86%
ood stamps household
Unweighted n 771 764 383 880 273 280 1238 1263 273
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁl:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 6% 8% 2% 24% 2% 1% 6% 4% 3% 10% 2% 9% 17% 4%
Yes, happened to
et wiase ou  SOMeone in my 9% 4% 3% 6% 10% 2% | 5% 5% 3% | 10% 4% 13% 5% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
the following in the household
last 12 Did h
months...Received id not happen to
food stamps? anyone in my 84% 87% 94% 67% 88% 96% 89% 90% 93% 79% 94% 76% 76% 92%
ood stamps household
Unweighted n 232 597 707 583 280 642 1275 261 1043 486 501 186 178 666

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 11% 9% 12% 13% 7% 10% 16% 16% 12% 10% 10% 8%
022 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
or anyone in your household
household has done
. Yes, happened to me
o :;g’,fg"fj{l‘feﬁﬂg °f  and’someone in my 7% 5% | 8% | 8% | 6% | 8% | 5% 4% 8% 12% 5% 3%
last 12 9 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 81% 86% 78% 76% 85% 80% 77% 78% 78% 75% 83% 89%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 1536 787 361 360 569 525 436 292 175 359 246 321
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 7% 14% 11% 8% 16% 10% 11% 9% 16%
Q22. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of - 3n4'someone in my 6% 7% 8% 6% | 7% | 1% | 4% 7% 6%
last 12 9 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 85% 7% 7% 86% 76% 78% 83% 83% 75%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 772 763 382 881 273 280 1238 1263 273
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁl:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 14% 12% 7% 28% 12% 5% 11% 10% 8% 16% 9% 10% 19% 9%
Q22. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of  ang'someone in my 7% 6% 7% 7% 12% 4% 7% 6% 5% 10% 6% 13% 9% 4%
last 12 9 household
months...Reduced Did not happen to
meals or cut back on anyone in my 7% 80% 85% 63% 74% 90% 81% 81% 85% 74% 82% 76% 71% 86%
food to save money? household
Unweighted n 233 596 707 583 280 642 1277 259 1041 488 500 186 177 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 10% 10% 6% 14% 14% 7% 8% 7% 12% 1% 14% 8%
023 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 1% 11% 10% 14% 9% 15% 9% 12% 7% 14% 15% 10%
or anyone in your household
household has done
. Yes, happened to me
o :;g’,fg"fj{l‘feﬁﬂg °f  and’someone in my 3% 4% 1% | 3% 6% 1% 1% 3% 7% 3% 3% 2%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 75% 75% 83% 69% 70% 77% 81% 78% 73% 72% 68% 80%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 1537 788 361 360 570 525 436 292 176 359 246 321
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 9% 1% 14% 9% 10% 13% 9% 9% 15%
Q23. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 11% 12% 14% 8% 16% 12% 11% 1% 11%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 6% 1% 3% 4%
the following in the household
last 12
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 76% 75% 66% 81% 74% 68% 79% 7% 70%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 772 764 383 881 273 280 1239 1264 273
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzgzggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 11% 11% 9% 14% 12% 8% 9% 14% 8% 15% 8% 28% 25% 1%
Q23. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 11% 12% 11% 9% 13% 11% 10% 17% 11% 12% 13% 14% 8% 9%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
f,{ee;‘g}fg"ﬁi?]"emﬂz °f and’someone in my 5% 4% 1% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 9% 3% 1%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
unemployment anyone in my 73% 73% 79% 74% 69% 79% 78% 65% 79% 68% 76% 50% 64% 89%
benefits? household
Unweighted n 232 597 708 585 280 641 1277 260 1042 488 501 185 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 7% 7% 5% 11% 5% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 7% 4%
024 Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1%
or anyone in your household
household has done
. Yes, happened to me
o :;g’,fg"fj{l‘feﬁﬂg °f  and’someone in my 3% 3% | 3% | 4% | 4% | 4% | 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 87% 88% 91% 83% 90% 85% 88% 85% 84% 85% 87% 92%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 1536 787 361 360 570 525 435 291 176 359 247 320
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 7% 8% 11% 5% 10% 5% 9% 6% 14%
Q24. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
ﬁ:eeg’lf;":i?lceﬁlatﬂg of and someone in my 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 89% 86% 80% 92% 84% 88% 87% 89% 79%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 770 765 382 881 273 279 1239 1263 273
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁl:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 16% 7% 3% 27% 7% 2% 6% 16% 6% 11% 3% 10% 18% 9%
Q24. Now, please Yes, happened to
indicate whether you someone in my 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done
: Yes, happened to me
f,{ee;‘g}fg"ﬁi?]"emﬂz °f  and'someone in my 5% 2% 3% 7% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 9% 2% 2%
last 12 9 household
months...Received Did not happen to
food from a food bank anyone in my 7% 89% 92% 62% 85% 96% 90% 77% 90% 82% 92% 78% 78% 87%
or pantry? household
Unweighted n 231 597 708 582 281 642 1275 261 1044 485 501 186 177 667

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Page 26



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':gg Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 29% 30% 24% 32% 33% 28% 24% 25% 19% 29% 30% 35%
Yes, happened to
ﬁﬁ?é;‘e"’“,’\;hpe'fﬁ:fyou someone in my 14% 14% | 15% | 14% | 15% | 13% | 13% 10% 13% 14% 18% 14%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 10% 9% 4% 17% 13% 10% 5% 7% 7% 16% 5% 11%
the following in the household
last :ﬁ Worked f Did not happen to
hm°" S...\Worked Irom anvone in my 47% 47% | 56% | 37% | 38% | 48% | 57% 57% 61% 41% 47% 39%
ome. household
Unweighted n 1537 788 361 360 571 526 435 292 175 359 247 321
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male [ Female [ Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ Yes
Yes, happened to me 31% 27% 24% 29% 36% 43% 22% 27% 40%
Yes, happened to
ﬁ’,ﬁ?é;g"“,’\;hpe'ﬁf:fyou someone in my 1% | 17% | 18% | 14% | 11% | 15% | 14% 14% 15%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 1% 9% 9% 8% 16% 15% 7% 10% 8%
the following in the household
last 1& Worked f Did not happen to
oS+ orked Irom anyone in my 46% | 47% | 50% | 50% | 37% | 28% | 57% 49% 37%
ome. household
Unweighted n 772 764 383 881 273 280 1240 1264 273
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁl:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 16% 19% 46% 17% 21% 37% 30% 27% 26% 35% 46% 34% 19% 5%
Yes, happened to
%?é;g"“,’\;hpe'ﬁf:fyou someone in my 1% 18% 13% 10% 9% 17% | 14% 16% 17% | 8% 9% 19% 28% 14%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 7% 8% 14% 10% 9% 11% 9% 13% 9% 12% 10% 21% 9% 6%
the following in the household
last 1& Worked f Did not happen to
h’"°" S...\Vorked Irom anvone in my 66% 56% 28% 63% 60% 36% 47% 45% 48% 44% 35% 26% 44% 76%
ome. household
Unweighted n 232 597 708 583 281 642 1276 261 1044 486 501 186 178 667

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':gg Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Yes, happened to me 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 6% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 4%
Yes, happened to
ﬁﬁ?é;‘e"’“,’\;hpe'fﬁ:fyou someone in my 3% 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 7% 2% 1%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had ;g ot happen to
difficulty paying rent  anyone in my 88% 88% | 92% | 84% | 88% | 87% | 89% 86% 86% 84% 88% 93%
or mortgage: household
Unweighted n 1539 787 362 362 570 527 436 292 176 360 248 320
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Yes, happened to me 5% 7% 10% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 11%
Yes, happened to
S eato it oy Someone in my 2% | 3% | 4% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% 2% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 3% 3% 8% 1% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had ;g ot happen to
difficulty paying rent  anyone in my 89% | 87% | 78% | 93% | 88% | 87% | 89% | 90% 82%
or mortgage: household
Unweighted n 773 765 384 882 273 280 1240 1266 273
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzl(!:gzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Yes, happened to me 9% 7% 3% 16% 9% 2% 5% 10% 4% 11% 5% 12% 11% 3%
Yes, happened to
et witoee oy SOMeone in my 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% | 2% 4% 3% | 2% 3% 1% 4% 3%
or anyone in your household
household has done  Yes, happened to me
or experienced any of and someone in my 6% 2% 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 5% 2% 8% 3% 8% 3% 2%
the following in the household
last 12 months...Had ;g ot happen to
d'ff'°”r'tty paying rent  anyone in my 83% 88% 92% 75% 82% 94% 90% 81% 92% 79% 89% 78% 83% 92%
or mortgage: household
Unweighted n 233 597 709 584 281 643 1278 261 1045 487 502 186 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Every day 7% 5% 5% 13% 5% 10% 7% 7% 7% 13% 5% 4%
Q27. Next, how often, Almost every day 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 8% 7% 4% 5%
if ever, do you worl .
about each of the Sometimes 29% 31% 25% 29% 32% 28% 26% 21% 26% 28% 31% 33%
following? You or Rarely 25% 23% | 27% | 25% | 20% | 30% | 26% 25% 25% 24% 24% 28%
someone in your
family losing their job? Never 33% 34% 39% 25% 37% 27% 36% 40% 34% 27% 35% 30%
Unweighted n 1540 787 362 363 571 527 436 292 176 360 248 320
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Every day 5% 9% 11% 4% 11% 7% 7% 5% 16%
Q27. Next, how often, Almost every day 6% 5% 9% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 9%
if ever, do you worl .
about each of the Sometimes 30% 28% 34% 26% 30% 37% 25% 28% 34%
following? You or Rarely 26% | 24% 21% 26% | 26% | 24% | 25% 25% 26%
someone in your
family losing their job? Never 32% 34% 25% 40% 27% 23% 38% 37% 15%
Unweighted n 775 764 384 884 272 280 1242 1268 272
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
H'g'(‘)flﬁ,h“' college Sollege | <40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent e'i;’gl'g;‘:, :;’;[2%3 emylg‘y od | Retired
education
Every day 12% 7% 4% 11% 11% 5% 6% 13% 7% 8% 5% 11% 21% 3%
Q27. Next, how often, Almost every day 6% 6% 6% 9% 9% 3% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 8% 3%
if ever, do you worl .
about each of the Sometimes 32% 24% 32% 28% 28% 30% 27% 39% 27% 32% 37% 26% 31% 16%
g;l::;v;:g'-;nYO:ugr Rarely 18% 26% 29% 20% 18% 30% | 26% 20% 24% 27% 31% 26% 17% 19%
family Iosingytheirjob? Never 32% 37% 30% 32% 35% 32% 36% 22% 36% 26% 20% 31% 23% 60%
Unweighted n 233 596 711 585 281 644 1279 261 1044 489 503 186 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':gg Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 9% 8% 8% 13% 8% 9% 10% 10% 10% 13% 9% 6%
Q28. Next, how often, Almost every day 9% 11% 4% 1% | 12% 7% 7% 7% 13% 11% 1% 5%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 37% 34% 42% 38% 37% 40% 35% 33% 32% 33% 42% 45%
following? The cost of Rarely 20% 20% | 19% | 20% | 18% | 20% | 21% 21% 16% 23% 15% 19%
healthcare for you and
your family? Never 25% 27% 27% 18% 24% 24% 26% 29% 28% 21% 24% 26%
Unweighted n 1540 787 362 363 571 527 436 292 176 360 248 320
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Every day 9% 10% 13% 7% 11% 10% 9% 8% 17%
_?28- Neéd, how often, Almost every day 8% 11% 11% 7% 1% | 10% 8% 7% 16%
if ever, wor .
Aboct eac ofthe Y Sometimes 39% | 36% | 34% | 39% | 38% | 40% | 36% | 38% 33%
following? The cost of Rarely 20% 19% 18% 21% | 20% | 18% | 20% 20% 18%
healthcare for you and
your family? Never 25% 24% 24% 27% 21% 21% 27% 27% 17%
Unweighted n 775 764 384 884 272 280 1242 1268 272
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College g . : Full-time Part-time Not :
only eggg:tgizn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Every day 11% 11% 7% 14% 12% 7% 9% 10% 7% 14% 9% 15% 16% 4%
Q28. Next, how often, Almost every day 11% 7% 10% 11% 11% 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 9% 14% 6%
if ever, do you worry .
about each of the Sometimes 35% 36% 40% 40% 36% 37% 35% 46% 39% 33% 41% 38% 34% 32%
following? The cost of Rarely 16% 21% 21% 16% 18% 21% 21% 15% 21% 16% 19% 20% 14% 23%
healthcare for you and
your family? Never 27% 26% 22% 19% 22% 28% 26% 19% 24% 27% 21% 18% 22% 35%
Unweighted n 233 596 711 585 281 644 1279 261 1044 489 503 186 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely vot
fkely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':gg Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

Every day 1% 10% | 10% | 14% | 10% | 12% | 11% 10% 9% 17% 11% 8%
_Cf129- Neéd, how often, Almost every day 11% 10% | 13% | 13% | 11% | 10% | 14% 8% 13% 11% 15% 12%
if ever, wor .
About each ofthe Y Sometimes 30% 20% | 27% | 36% | 31% | 30% | 27% 27% 25% 30% 28% 35%
chllfsvivri‘ngf'-;rThgucgﬁ& of Rarely 19% 20% | 16% | 21% | 19% | 20% | 19% 18% 25% 20% 15% 19%
your fa?n"y?y Never 28% 31% | 34% | 17% | 29% | 28% | 28% 38% 29% 22% 32% 26%

Unweighted n 1538 787 361 363 571 526 | 435 292 176 360 248 318

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes

Every day 10% | 12% 13% 9% 14% | 17% | 8% 10% 17%
_?29- Neéd, how often, Almost every day 11% 1% 12% 11% 1% | 12% | 1% 9% 20%
if ever, wor .
about _eag,,yg;’ the'”  Sometimes 30% | 30% | 28% | 29% | 34% | 33% | 29% | 30% 32%
mllfs\livrl‘ngf'-;:hgucgﬁg of Rarely 19% 19% 21% 19% | 18% | 19% | 20% 20% 15%
your fa?n"y?y Never 29% | 28% 26% 32% | 23% | 20% | 33% 31% 16%

Unweighted n 774 763 384 882 272 | 280 | 1241 1266 272

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College g . : Full-time Part-time Not :
only eggg:tgizn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Every day 12% 1% 10% 19% 16% 7% 1% 10% 6% 22% 13% 12% 16% 5%
_CfJ29- Neéd, how often, Almost every day 17% 8% 1% 13% 15% 10% 1% 13% 9% 17% 14% 14% 12% 6%
if ever, wor .
About each ofthe Y Sometimes 26% 25% 36% 38% 26% 29% | 29% 34% 29% | 31% 35% 31% 27% 23%
ch)lllfsvivri‘ngf'-;rThgucgﬁ& of Rarely 15% 22% 20% 11% 15% 23% 19% 20% 22% 14% 19% 20% 17% 20%
your fa?n"y?y Never 30% 33% 23% 19% 29% 32% | 30% 23% 34% 15% 19% 23% 27% 46%

Unweighted n 232 595 711 585 280 644 1277 261 1042 489 503 186 177 667

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':gg Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 8% 6% 7% 13% 6% 9% 9% 10% 10% 13% 4% 4%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7% 10% 10% 8% 7%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 24% 24% | 21% | 27% | 23% | 26% | 23% 20% 26% 28% 23% 20%
about each of the
following? Paying Rarely 26% 25% | 29% | 24% | 25% | 24% | 28% 25% 21% 23% 29% 28%
your bills? Never 34% 37% | 36% | 27% | 37% | 33% | 33% 38% 34% 25% 35% 41%
Unweighted n 1538 787 362 362 571 526 435 292 176 360 247 319
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Every day 6% 9% 10% 4% 15% 9% 7% 6% 16%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 8% 8% 13% 7% 6% 12% 6% 7% 12%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 21% 27% 29% 22% | 24% | 22% | 25% 23% 28%
about each of the
following? Paying Rarely 26% 26% 23% 28% 24% 27% 25% 27% 22%
your bills? Never 40% 29% 26% 40% | 32% | 30% | 37% 37% 22%
Unweighted n 773 764 384 882 272 280 | 1242 1266 272
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Hig'(‘)flﬁ,h“' eﬁsf’:'lg?fi ) Sollege | <40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent e'i;’gl'g;‘:, :;’;[2%3 emylg‘y od | Retired
Every day 13% 9% 3% 15% 12% 4% 7% 1% 7% 10% 7% 13% 16% 3%
Q30. Next, how often, Almost every day 10% 7% 8% 14% 12% 5% 8% 9% 6% 12% 8% 18% 9% 4%
iafbe:lirg gghyg;lt‘;]vg"y Sometimes 26% 24% 23% 35% 26% 20% 22% 32% 22% 29% 26% 24% 31% 18%
following? Paying Rarely 19% 26% 29% 19% 20% 31% 27% 19% 27% 24% 30% 19% 23% 23%
your bills? Never 32% 33% 37% 16% 31% 40% | 36% 29% 38% 25% 29% 26% 21% 52%
Unweighted n 233 595 710 585 281 643 1277 261 1042 489 502 186 177 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':gg Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 0% 6% 2% 2%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2%
iafbe:line gghyg;lt‘:]"g"y Sometimes 9% 9% 8% 12% 12% 6% 11% 7% 11% 9% 10% 12%
following? The cost of Rarely 11% 10% 8% 14% 14% 10% 7% 8% 11% 10% 11% 13%
childcare? Never 74% 74% | 82% | 67% | 70% | 77% | 78% 79% 74% 71% 74% 71%
Unweighted n 1537 786 361 363 571 525 435 292 176 359 248 318
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Every day 3% 3% 6% 1% 5% 5% 3% 2% 9%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 8%
iafbe:&ne ggh}’g?t‘;]\’:"y Sometimes 11% 8% 8% 9% 13% 17% 5% 7% 22%
following? The cost of Rarely 10% 12% 10% 9% 15% 15% 9% 9% 17%
childcare? Never 73% | 75% 70% | 80% | 66% | 60% | 82% 81% 44%
Unweighted n 774 762 384 882 271 280 1240 1265 272
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
High senool eﬁsf’:'lg?fi ] Grotede, | <S40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent | Fubtime | Famtime | NOt | Retired
Every day 5% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 2% 9% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 3%
Q31. Next, how often, Almost every day 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 0%
iafbeglir’egghyg?t‘:]v:"y Sometimes 12% 5% 12% 8% 11% 10% 10% 8% 8% 12% 11% 17% 11% 3%
following? The cost of Rarely 6% 9% 15% 10% 8% 13% 10% 14% 12% 9% 15% 6% 9% 7%
childcare? Never 76% 81% 67% 75% 76% 73% | 77% 65% 76% 71% 68% 66% 77% 87%
Unweighted n 232 595 710 585 280 644 1276 261 1042 488 503 185 177 667

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':gg Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

Every day 11% 11% 9% 13% | 10% 9% 13% 12% 12% 16% 11% 6%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 8% 8% 5% 11% 8% 11% 4% 8% 9% 10% 5% 7%
iafbe:lirg gghyg;lt‘;lvgrry Sometimes 25% 24% | 26% | 25% | 23% | 23% | 28% 26% 26% 25% 21% 23%
following? The amount Rarely 24% 23% | 21% | 27% | 24% | 25% | 23% 24% 23% 24% 23% 24%
of debt your have? Never 33% 34% | 39% | 24% | 35% | 31% | 33% 30% 30% 25% 40% 40%

Unweighted n 1539 787 361 363 571 526 436 292 176 360 248 319

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes

Every day 9% 13% 13% 9% 12% | 13% | 10% 8% 24%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 6% 9% 1% 6% 10% 9% 7% 6% 14%
if ever, do you worry  sometimes 23% | 26% 27% 21% | 29% | 26% | 24% 25% 23%
about each of the
following? The amount Rarely 26% | 22% 24% 26% | 20% | 18% | 27% 24% 23%
of debt your have?  Never 36% | 30% 26% 38% | 29% | 33% | 33% 37% 16%

Unweighted n 775 763 384 883 272 280 | 1241 1267 272

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
High sopoo! eg?ﬁgggn Grodede, | <840k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent | Fulcme | Partwme | Hol | Retired

Every day 13% 11% 9% 17% 12% 9% 10% 12% 9% 13% 12% 10% 16% 6%
Q32. Next, how often, Almost every day 9% 7% 8% 10% 13% 5% 7% 11% 6% 11% 10% 10% 10% 3%
iafbe:lirg gghyg;lt‘;lvgrry Sometimes 22% 25% 26% 29% 23% 24% 24% 27% 24% 27% 27% 27% 26% 18%
following? The amount Rarely 25% 24% 23% 22% 24% 24% 24% 24% 25% 21% 24% 23% 18% 26%
of debt your have? Never 31% 33% 34% 22% 28% 38% | 34% 27% 35% 27% 26% 29% 30% 47%

Unweighted n 232 596 711 585 280 644 1278 261 1043 489 503 186 178 667

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_;':gg Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Every day 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 15% 7% 3%
o, ;‘:l‘,”“‘,’g‘,’.;,‘ Almost every day 5% 4% | 6% | 5% | 3% | 4% | 9% 4% 8% 4% 5% 6%
about each of the Sometimes 14% 14% | 12% | 16% | 1% | 17% | 14% 14% 12% 13% 13% 13%
following? Being able
to save enough for Rarely 13% 12% | 1% | 17% | 13% | 13% | 12% 10% 18% 11% 9% 17%
Zgﬂ;g{i\gg;en’s college Never 61% 63% | 64% | 54% | 66% | 60% | 57% 66% 57% 57% 65% 61%
Unweighted n 1539 786 362 363 570 527 | 436 292 176 360 248 319
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Every day 5% 9% 15% 3% 9% 10% | 6% 4% 19%
e ;‘:fﬁgf{,‘ Almost every day 5% | 4% % | 4% | 5% | 6% | 4% 2% 15%
about each of the Sometimes 14% 14% 19% 13% | 12% | 15% | 14% 9% 36%
following? Being able
to save enough for Rarely 14% | 12% 14% 1% | 15% | 18% | 10% 12% 18%
Zgﬂ; actfi\gg;en’s college Never 62% | 60% 46% 69% | 59% | 51% | 67% 73% 12%
Unweighted n 774 764 384 883 272 | 280 | 1241 1267 272
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
High sopoo! eg?ﬁgggn Grodede, | <840k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent | Fulcme | Partwme | Hol | Retired
Every day 10% 6% 7% 9% 11% 5% 6% 14% 4% 14% 7% 15% 9% 3%
e ;‘:f;g‘i; Almost every day 8% 4% 3% 7% 6% 4% | 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 9% 8% 2%
?(l;-lf:vtv 5%6,;1 g;itnh;able Sometimes 13% 10% 18% 12% 10% 16% 13% 17% 16% 9% 17% 13% 16% 8%
to save enough for Rarely 11% 9% 18% 11% 11% 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 18% 5% 11% 9%
Zgﬂ;g{i\gg;e"’s college Never 58% 71% 55% 61% 62% 60% | 64% 49% 62% 60% 53% 57% 55% 78%
Unweighted n 233 596 710 585 280 644 1278 261 1043 489 503 186 178 667

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Every day 15% 14% | 17% | 18% | 12% | 16% | 19% 14% 12% 25% 17% 7%
Q34 N:xt, how often, if Almost every day 13% 12% | 15% | 14% | 13% | 11% | 16% 12% 12% 12% 14% 15%
houtenn of e’ Sometimes 34% 34% | 27% | 42% | 38% | 36% | 28% 39% 33% 29% 34% 37%
following? Being able Rarely 16% 18% | 15% | 12% | 17% | 15% | 15% 8% 17% 18% 15% 20%
to save enough for
your retirement? Never 21% 23% | 27% | 14% | 20% | 23% | 22% 26% 26% 16% 21% 22%

Unweighted n 1534 786 361 360 570 524 | 435 292 175 360 247 317

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes

Every day 13% | 18% 23% 12% | 16% | 17% | 14% 13% 25%
Q34 N:xt, how often, if Almost every day 13% 13% 13% 14% 1% | 15% | 12% 12% 17%
houten ofteY  Sometimes 36% | 33% | 31% | 35% | 38% | 44% | 30% | 35% 33%
following? Being able Rarely 17% 14% 16% 16% | 15% | 15% | 16% 16% 15%
to save enough for o . . o . . o o o
your retirement? Never 21% | 22% 17% 24% | 20% | 9% | 28% 24% 10%

Unweighted n 771 762 384 878 272 280 | 1239 1262 272

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College g : : Full-time Part-time Not :
only egzléggzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Every day 22% 16% 11% 23% 21% 11% 15% 18% 11% 24% 16% 22% 25% 8%

Q34 N;xt, how often, if Almost every day 12% 11% 15% 14% 13% 13% 13% 10% 13% 14% 18% 11% 15% 5%
ver, worl R

houtenn oftne’  Sometimes 25% 36% 39% 33% 34% 36% | 34% 37% 35% | 32% 40% 46% 35% 21%
following? Being able Rarely 13% 17% 16% 10% 12% 18% 15% 17% 16% 15% 18% 7% 11% 18%
to save enough for
your retirement? Never 28% 19% 20% 20% 19% 22% | 22% 18% 24% 15% 9% 13% 15% 48%

Unweighted n 232 595 707 584 279 642 1274 260 1039 488 501 186 177 665

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
1

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 202
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - Employed Adults Only - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl Likely vot Other
ploy! Y fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?I?I‘Itersl Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
California
Very satisfied 36% 38% | 45% | 26% | 31% | 34% | 48% 41% 35% 35% 36%
egj-sgﬁfgﬂsavgguld Somewhat satisfied 51% 53% | 44% | 55% | 56% | 53% | 40% 45% 55% 54% 48%
satisfied or Not satisfied 12% 9% 1% | 19% | 12% | 13% | 12% 14% 9% 12% 16%
j“;ﬁ?_,at'Sf'ed withyour  pont know (vol) 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 689 336 156 181 262 249 176 112 185 142 201
Employed adults only Gender _ Race/Et_hnlcny Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Very satisfied 36% 37% 41% 39% | 27% | 30% | 42% 36% 38%
335;2;‘;’33;“!3“'“ Somewhat satisfied 54% | 47% 45% | 49% | 62% | 55% | 48% 52% 49%
satisfied or Not satisfied 10% 16% 15% 12% | 1% | 15% | 1% 12% 13%
ﬂ;@gat'sf'ed with your  pont know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 386 303 195 350 144 213 468 488 201
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults onl -ti -ti
ploy! y NotaCollege|  College | <40k |$40k-$79k | $80k+ |Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent e';‘l'glgg;% :nﬁglgﬁz
Very satisfied 35% 37% 34% 34% 38% 34% 46% 36% 36% 34% 44%
egf-sgﬁfﬂ‘avyguld Somewhat satisfied 53% 50% 53% 47% 53% | 53% 44% 52% 50% 53% 42%
satisfied or Not satisfied 12% 13% 12% 19% 9% 13% 10% 12% 14% 12% 14%
fo'zf,at's“ed with your  pont know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 315 374 169 132 380 550 139 449 239 503 186

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - Employed Adults Only - November 2021
Party Ideology Region
Likel Other
Employed adults only ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i,t;rlilteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
y California

Q36. Would you say Yes 90% 92% 88% 88% 87% 91% 92% 92% 85% 94% 89%
that gfe”d?c"’t‘;fﬂfzg';at No 10% 8% | 12% | 12% | 13% | 9% | 8% 8% 15% 6% 1%
work? Unweighted n 689 336 156 181 262 249 176 112 185 142 201
Employed adults only Gender . RaceIEt.hnlmty Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q36. Would yousay  Yes 90% 89% 85% 90% 94% 91% 88% 91% 87%
that gf,’e“d?;‘;fﬂi‘:g';at No 10% | 1% | 15% | 10% | 6% | 9% | 12% 9% 13%
work? Unweighted n 386 303 195 350 144 213 468 488 201

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a College College , . Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed

Q36. Would you say Yes 87% 93% 76% 83% 94% 90% 89% 91% 87% 93% 74%
that gfe”d?c"’t‘;fﬂfzg';at No 13% 7% 24% 17% 6% | 10% 1% 9% 13% 7% 26%
work? Unweighted n 315 374 169 132 380 550 139 449 239 503 186

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - Employed Adults Only - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only Likely vot Other
tely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Zﬂt;a' Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
y California
Q37. Would you say Yes 84% 88% 84% 75% 79% 88% 85% 89% 79% 84% 82%
that %?eud?cat;falzt?\gll?rs No 16% 12% | 16% | 25% | 21% | 12% | 15% 1% 21% 16% 18%
at work? Unweighted n 689 336 156 181 262 249 176 112 185 142 201
Emploved adult y Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
mployea adults omty Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q37. Would you say Yes 85% 81% 82% 81% 89% 83% 84% 83% 85%
that gf,’e“d?;‘;fﬂi‘f"g'jrs No 15% | 19% | 18% | 19% | 1% | 17% | 16% 17% 15%
at work? Unweighted n 386 303 195 350 144 213 468 488 201
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a College College , . Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
Q37. Would you say Yes 85% 82% 70% 74% 89% 82% 90% 85% 81% 87% 68%
that %?eud?cat;falztf\gll?rs No 15% 18% 30% 26% 1% | 18% 10% 15% | 19% 13% 32%
at work? Unweighted n 315 374 169 132 380 550 139 449 239 503 186

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - Employed Adults Only - November 2021

Party Ideology Region

Employed adults only Likel t Other

fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;r;lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern

y California
Q38. Would yousay  Yes 64% 70% 63% 57% 65% 61% 67% 61% 64% 62% 67%
that your job offers
opportunities for No 36% 30% 37% 43% 35% 39% 33% 39% 36% 38% 33%
rowth and

gdvancement? Unweighted n 688 335 156 181 261 249 176 112 184 142 201
Employed adults only Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q38. Would yousay  Yes 67% 60% 69% 63% | 62% | 69% | 59% 63% 68%
that your job offers
opportunities for No 33% 40% 31% 37% 38% 31% 41% 37% 32%
growth and i
advancement? Unweighted n 385 303 194 350 144 213 467 487 201

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
[Employed adults only Not a College| College . . Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed
Q38. Would yousay  Yes 62% 67% 48% 62% 68% 65% 62% 63% 66% 65% 59%
that your job offers
opportunities for No 38% 33% 52% 38% 32% 35% 38% 37% 34% 35% 41%
rowth and

gdvancement? Unweighted n 315 373 169 132 379 549 139 448 239 502 186

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - Employed Adults Only - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl) Likel Other
pioy 4 ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;r;lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
Y California

Q39. Would you say  yegg 87% 88% | 87% | 89% | 88% | 86% | 89% 86% 91% 85% 86%
that your employer
ﬁ::tshaab;d“;g’;’e‘;; at No 13% 12% | 183% | 1% | 12% | 14% | 11% 14% 9% 15% 14%
Nk B ayelates o ) weighted n 689 336 | 156 | 181 | 262 | 249 | 176 112 185 142 201
Employed aduits only Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q39. Would you say  yeg 88% | 87% 82% | 88% | 92% | 87% | 87% 88% 85%
that your employer
ﬁg;eltshaab;d“‘s;’fe‘:; at No 12% | 13% 18% 12% | 8% | 13% | 13% 12% 15%
workasitrelates o nweighted n 386 | 303 | 195 | 350 | 144 | 213 | 468 488 201

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a College| College . . Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed

Q39. Would you say  yegg 85% 90% 76% 7% 93% | 88% 86% 89% 84% 88% 84%
that your employer
ﬁg;ﬁfhaab;d”‘sgfe‘;; at  No 15% 10% 24% 23% 7% 12% 14% 1% 16% 12% 16%
WOk B yelates oy weighted n 315 374 169 132 380 | 550 139 449 | 239 503 186

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - Employed Adults Only - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Employed aduits onl Likel Other
pioy Y y ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;r;lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
Y California
Q40. Would you say  yeg 74% 76% | 76% | 69% | 76% | 73% | 73% 68% 75% 73% 77%
that you can voice
sv‘ft’;‘?u’;‘fsegﬁ ‘gf""‘ No 26% 24% | 24% | 31% | 24% | 27% | 27% 32% 25% 27% 23%
negative .
consequences? Unweighted n 689 336 156 181 262 | 249 176 112 185 142 201
Employed adults only Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q40. Would you say  yeg 78% | 70% 71% | 78% | 71% | 77% | 72% 76% 70%
that you can voice
jv?t';‘f)eJ{‘?e:: ‘gf‘"k No 22% | 30% 29% 22% | 29% | 23% | 28% 24% 30%
negative .
consequences? Unweighted n 386 303 195 350 144 213 | 468 488 201
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a Colle Coll Full-ti Part-ti
ge ollege . . . u ime a ime
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
Q40. Would you say  yeg 72% 7% 64% 63% 81% | 73% 79% 73% 7% 75% 71%
that you can voice
sv‘ft';\‘f‘:{‘?egt ‘gf""‘ No 28% 23% 36% 37% 19% | 27% 21% 27% 23% 25% 29%
o oences? Unweighted n 315 374 169 132 380 | 550 139 449 | 239 503 186

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - Employed Adults Only - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl Likely vot Other
pioy y fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con ?I?I‘Itersl Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
California
tQh41-dW°_U!d you s(ajy ¢ Yes 62% 65% 64% 55% 64% 58% 63% 57% 64% 57% 66%
at decisions made a
work take into account No 38% 35% 36% 45% 36% 42% 37% 43% 36% 43% 34%
our views and
goncems? Unweighted n 689 336 156 181 262 249 176 112 185 142 201
Employed adults only Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
3‘41-dW0_ul_d you szay ; Yes 67% 54% 57% 65% | 60% | 65% | 58% 61% 63%
at decisions made a
work take into account No 33% 46% 43% 35% 40% 35% 42% 39% 37%
our views and
Zoncerns? Unweighted n 386 303 195 350 144 213 468 488 201
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a Colle Coll Full-ti Part-ti Not
ge ollege g . . ull-time art-time [ .
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
tQh41t'quul'd you s‘ajy ¢ Yes 59% 64% 51% 55% 67% 61% 65% 61% 64% 60% 70% 0% 0%
at decisions made a
work take into account No 41% 36% 49% 45% 33% 39% 35% 39% 36% 40% 30% 0% 0%
our views and
zoncerns? Unweighted n 315 374 169 132 380 550 139 449 239 503 186 0 0

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl| Likely vot Other
pioy y fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;r;lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
Y California
working outside the 53% 59% | 56% | 42% | 48% | 56% | 59% 64% 52% 42% 62%
nvgr;k;;‘rgrf:gt"e‘ly 26% 26% | 27% | 25% | 31% | 21% | 24% 23% 18% 41% 22%
Q42. Which describes mix of some work
your current from home, and some
employment or work  outside homma/at 18% 12% | 12% | 31% | 21% | 19% | 13% 12% 26% 15% 15%
situation? workplace
something else 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 690 336 | 156 | 182 | 262 | 249 | 176 112 185 142 201
Emploved aduf f Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
mployed adults only Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
working outside the | g0, | 55% | 72% | 50% | 42% | 46% | 60% 55% 49%
;V:;";;‘rg::gt’gly 27% | 25% | 10% | 31% | 34% | 30% | 22% 26% 27%
Q42. Which describes mix of some work
your current from home, and some
employment or work  outside home/at 19% | 17% 15% 19% | 21% | 22% | 15% 17% 22%
situation? workplace
something else 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 387 303 195 351 144 | 213 | 469 489 201
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
[Employed adults only Not a College College . . Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native [ Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed
working outside the 67% 40% 65% 59% 50% | 52% 60% 55% | 51% 53% 54%
ﬁ:&";}‘g:{g{gly 16% 36% 11% 14% 32% | 28% 16% 26% | 25% 28% 16%
Q42. Which describes mix of some work
Ympioyment or work  omome. and some 13% 24% 18% 21% 17% | 18% 20% 17% | 20% 16% 27%
situation? workplace
something else 4% 0% 6% 6% 0% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 315 375 169 132 381 551 139 449 240 504 186

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only Likely vot Other
fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i,t;rlilteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
y California
work outside the
home/ at your 37% 39% 45% 28% 33% 37% 43% 41% 46% 21% 40%
workplace full-time
work from home or
Q44. If you had the remotely full-time 27% 29% 21% 28% 31% 27% 22% 28% 24% 30% 26%
Voot would you prefer Mix some days
to: ;";’r:l'g"d%;‘;“;ﬂf"g ' 36% 32% | 34% | 42% | 36% | 35% | 35% 32% 29% 48% 34%
workplace
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 689 336 156 181 262 248 176 112 184 142 201
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only . .
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
work outside the
home/ at your 38% 34% 53% 32% 29% 31% 42% 38% 32%
workplace full-time
work from home or
Q44. If you had the remotely full-time 26% 29% 19% 81% 29% | 29% | 26% 21% 28%
yoar, would you prefer Mix some days
to: gg,;'g"dg;g'gggﬁ'g ' 35% | 36% | 28% | 36% | 42% | 40% | 32% 34% 40%
workplace
Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 387 302 195 350 144 213 468 488 201
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a College College . . Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
work outside the
home/ at your 47% 27% 43% 45% 32% 35% 45% 37% 37% 36% 39%
workplace full-time
work from home or
Q44. If you had the remotely full-time 24% 31% 28% 23% 29% 29% 19% 27% 27% 28% 26%
vonr would you prefer Mix some days
to: :’:r:,'g"d%;es'g‘t’:ﬁ'g ' 29% 43% 28% 31% 38% | 36% 36% 35% | 36% 36% 34%
workplace
Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unweighted n 314 375 168 132 381 550 139 448 240 504 185

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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PPIC Statewide Survey

Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Other
D R | Li M Los A | F Bay Al h
Employed aduits only em ep nd ib od Con Valley os Angeles | SF Bay Area cszgll.ilftoﬁ‘rir;
oTkplot QoS YOUT  Yes 33% 31% | 34% | 35% | 31% | 31% | 39% 30% 32% 24% 40%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 67% 69% 66% 65% 69% 69% 61% 70% 68% 76% 60%
occupation
ass?matlonE |;lvortker  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
center, or other type o
group that represents  nweighted n 689 335 | 156 | 182 | 262 | 249 | 176 112 185 141 201
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Employed adults only Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Tioloxt Qoes YOUT  Yes 31% | 35% | 38% | 25% | 40% | 33% | 32% | 34% 20%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 69% 65% 62% 74% 60% 67% 68% 66% 1%
occupation
association, worker Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
center, or other type of
3,:‘,’,‘,’(’;:;‘;‘“ represents ;. eighted n 387 302 195 351 143 | 213 | 468 489 200
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Not a College College g . . Full-time Part-time
Employed adults only Graduate Graduate | <$40k [$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
Tt Qoes YOUT  Yes 37% 29% 2% | 38% | 31% | 31% |  41% 35% | 28% 34% 29%
membership in or
affiliation with a union, No 63% 1% 77% 62% 69% 69% 59% 65% 71% 66% 71%
occupation
association, worker Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
center, or other type of
group that represents ,weighted n 315 374 169 132 380 | 551 138 448 240 503 186

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021

Page 46



PPIC Statewide Survey
Californians and Their Economic Wellbeing - Likely Voters - Employed Adults Only - November 2021

Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl) Likel Other
pioy 4 ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i,t;rlilteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
Yy California
yes, respondent 15% 16% 17% 13% 11% 17% 20% 15% 14% 10% 18%
?:fg;,g{ﬁ ;gg,“ s }’:;'";"“he’ personin| 439, 12% | 1% | 20% | 17% | 13% | 7% 5% 24% 15% 8%
immediate family a  yes, both 4% 4% | 4% | 6% | 6% | 3% | 4% 1% 7% 0% 5%
union? If yes: is that o 67% 69% | 69% | 62% | 66% | 67% | 70% 79% 55% 74% 69%
person you or another . . . . . . N . . . . 5
person in your family? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 690 336 156 182 262 249 176 112 185 142 201
Emploved adults onl Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
pioy y Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
yes, respondent 17% 13% 16% 14% 15% 10% 20% 15% 17%
g’:fg,;;‘:g ;gg,“ s }’::1’";““*‘9’ personin| 150, | 15% | 17% | 12% | 13% | 15% | 12% 13% 14%
immediate family a  yes, both 1% | 9% 6% | 2% | 7% | 6% | 3% 5% 4%
union? If yes: is thtaht no 71% 62% 61% 73% | 64% | 70% | 65% 68% 66%
erson you or another
berson in your family? Don't know (vol) 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 387 303 195 351 144 213 469 489 201
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
[Employed adults onl! -ti ti
ployed adults only Nota College|  College | <gaok |$40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent eFm”:)'lg;ed fnﬂglg;‘;‘;
yes, respondent 17% 13% 17% 16% 15% 14% 20% 16% 14% 17% 9%
46a. A i i
;‘,,f:,,e_ . ;gﬂff ® fosanotherpersoning 459, 1% 5% 17% 13% | 14% 10% 15% | 10% 12% 18%
immediate family 8 Ves, both 5% 4% 1% 5% 5% | 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6%
union? If yes: is that o 63% 72% 78% 62% 68% 67% 67% 64% 74% 67% 67%
person you or another . 5 . . . . . . . . . N
person in your family? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Unweighted n 315 375 169 132 381 551 139 449 240 504 186

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likel Other
Employed adults only ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;r;lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
y California
Q47. Does your Yes 81% 83% 81% 78% 79% 81% 85% 81% 76% 84% 82%
current job provide No 19% 17% 19% 22% 21% 19% 15% 19% 24% 16% 18%
healthcare coverage? ., oighted n 689 336 | 156 | 181 | 262 | 249 | 176 112 185 142 201
Emploved adult y Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Mpioyed adults onty Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q47. Does your Yes 87% 74% 81% 79% 85% 84% 78% 79% 89%
current job provide No 13% 26% 19% 21% 15% 16% 22% 21% 11%
?
healthcare coverage? \;,\ eighted n 386 | 303 195 | 350 | 144 | 213 | 4es 488 201
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a College| College ! - Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed
Q47. Does your Yes 79% 83% 55% 75% 87% 83% 74% 83% 77% 90% 44%
current job provide No 21% 17% 45% 25% 13% 17% 26% 17% 23% 10% 56%
healthcare coverage? ., oighted n 315 374 169 132 380 | 550 139 449 239 503 186

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Employed adults only Likely vot Other
fely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (i;;r;lteral Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
y California
Q48. Does your Yes 85% 88% 82% 84% 85% 84% 85% 81% 85% 87% 83%
current job provide No 15% 12% 18% 16% 15% 16% 15% 19% 15% 13% 17%
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 689 336 | 156 | 181 | 262 | 249 | 176 112 185 142 201
Emploved adult y Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
mployea adults omty Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q48. Does your Yes 85% 84% 85% 80% 93% 87% 82% 84% 88%
current job provide No 15% 16% 15% 20% 7% 13% 18% 16% 12%
rren v
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 386 | 303 195 | 350 | 144 | 213 | 4es 488 201
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
[Employed adults only Not a College| College - ! Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
Q48. Does your Yes 82% 87% 53% 79% 91% 85% 82% 86% 83% 91% 58%
current job provide No 18% 13% 47% 21% 9% 15% 18% 14% 17% 9% 42%
paid sick leave? Unweighted n 315 374 169 132 380 | 550 139 449 239 503 186

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl Likely vot Other
pioy y tely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,Zﬂt;a' Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
y California
Q49. Does your Yes 76% 78% 77% 74% 70% 79% 81% 72% 72% 80% 76%
current job provide No 24% 22% 23% 26% 30% 21% 19% 28% 28% 20% 24%
retirement savings? |, veighted n 689 336 | 156 | 181 262 | 249 | 176 112 185 142 201
Employed aduits only Gender . RaceIEt.hnlmty Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q49. Does your Yes 81% 69% 77% 2% 82% 80% 72% 75% 80%
current job provide No 19% 31% 23% 28% 18% 20% 28% 25% 20%
- e
retirement savings? |, yeighted n 386 | 303 195 | 350 | 144 | 213 | 4e8 488 201
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a College| College - ! Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
Q49. Does your Yes 74% 79% 44% 69% 83% 78% 69% 80% 69% 83% 46%
current job provide No 26% 21% 56% 31% 17% 22% 31% 20% 31% 17% 54%
retirement savings? |, veighted n 315 374 169 132 380 550 139 449 239 503 186

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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assistance?

Party Ideology Region
Employed adults onl| Likel Other
pioy Y Y ikely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Central Los Angeles | SF Bay Area Southern
Valley California
Q30 pndthinkind — Yes 57% 63% | 54% | 53% | 57% | 57% | 57% 47% 61% 56% 58%
offered at your current
job... - Does your No 43% 37% 46% 47% 43% 43% 43% 53% 39% 44% 42%
current job provide
educational or training .
assistance? Unweighted n 689 336 156 181 262 249 176 112 185 142 201
Emploved adults onl Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
pioy Y Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q30 Andthinking  yes 60% | 53% | 59% | 53% | 63% | 56% | 59% 56% 63%
offered at your current
job... - Does your No 40% 47% 41% 47% 37% 44% 41% 44% 37%
current job provide
educational or training .
assistance? Unweighted n 386 303 195 350 144 213 468 488 201
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Employed adults only Not a College College . . Full-time Part-time
Graduate Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed
Qs0. And thinking — yes 57% 58% 37% 54% 61% | 57% 60% 58% | 56% 61% 43%
offered at your current
job... - Does your No 43% 42% 63% 46% 39% 43% 40% 42% 44% 39% 57%
current job provide
educational or training y,eighted n 315 374 169 132 380 550 139 449 239 503 186

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q1. Next, please 1ead Gompletely agree 44% 54% | 26% | 44% | 62% | 40% | 24% 43% 36% 55% 46% 37%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 36% 38% 34% 36% 32% 41% 36% 32% 46% 31% 29% 45%
somewhat agree,
igmg‘l';’t‘;;déf:fgf:e °T Somewhat disagree 13% 6% | 25% | 13% | 4% | 14% | 24% 17% 1% 1% 15% 12%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 6% 1% 16% 7% 2% 5% 15% 7% 7% 4% 10% 6%
to organize so that
ga"gg&’g donottake ynweighted n 1537 787 | 361 | 362 | 571 | 525 | 435 292 175 360 247 320
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Qs1. Next, please read ¢ompletely agree 44% | 44% | 55% | 37% | 48% | 55% | 39% 45% 41%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 33% 40% 35% 36% 39% 35% 37% 36% 38%
somewhat agree,
zgmg‘l‘;':;‘ydéf;g;:e °f Somewhat disagree | 14% | 12% | 7% | 18% | 10% | 5% | 17% 13% 13%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 8% 4% 3% 9% 3% 5% 7% 6% 8%
to organize so that
gg‘vlﬂgé‘:: donottake ynweighted n 773 | 763 384 | 880 | 273 | 280 | 1239 1264 273
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
“'gtﬁf;h“' college ollege | <40k |$40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent ;‘1‘2;2%% :n‘:gl'g)',';‘; em;‘,‘c’,; oq | Retired
education
Qd1. Next, please 1ead completely agree 45% 45% 43% 54% 52% 38% | 43% 51% 40% | 54% 44% 53% 52% 38%
and say if you
completely agree, Somewhat agree 36% 36% 37% 32% 32% 38% | 36% 38% 38% 33% 35% 29% 40% 39%
somewhat agree,
zgm;‘,’;'t‘;;dc;is;?g'f:é OF Somewhat disagree 14% 13% 13% 1% 10% 15% | 14% 9% 16% 7% 13% 15% 6% 15%
with each one. It is
important for workers Completely disagree 5% 6% 7% 3% 6% 8% 7% 2% 7% 5% 7% 3% 3% 8%
to organize so that
g[j“vljg%’ae!;: g;’tﬂg:n‘ake Unweighted n 232 596 709 585 280 643 1277 260 1042 488 501 186 178 667

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland [o) /S
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Er:nz;;i]re Los Angeles raDnig; o an | s Bay Area
Q52. Next, please read 0 0 o 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0
these two staterments Completely agree 46% 57% 31% 40% 56% 45% 31% 42% 46% 52% 38% 50%
d if
22m§féé|}'§;ree, Somewhat agree 40% 38% 40% 42% 38% 43% 39% 38% 43% 35% 46% 39%
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 9% 3% 16% 11% 3% 7% 18% 13% 5% 8% 7% 9%
completely disagree
with each one. Voting  completely disagree 6% 2% | 12% | 7% 3% 4% | 12% 7% 5% 6% 9% 2%
gives people like me
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 1539 788 362 362 571 526 436 292 176 360 247 321
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q52. Next, please read 0, 0, [y 0, 0, 0, 0 o) 0,
these two statements Completely agree 46% 46% 51% 40% 52% 47% 45% 46% 45%
d if
Gomplotely agree,  Somewhat agree 40% | 40% | 38% | 42% | 37% | 41% | 39% | 39% 43%
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 6% 10% 8% 6% 10% 9% 7%
completely disagree
with each one. Voting  completely disagree 6% 6% 6% % 3% 6% 6% 6% 4%
gives people like me
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 773 765 384 882 273 280 1241 1266 273
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzgzggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q52. Next, please read ¢, jetely agree 43% 43% 49% 44% 43% 47% | 42% 62% 45% | 47% 47% 56% 39% 43%
these two statements
d if
22m§féé|}'§;ree, Somewhat agree 41% 41% 38% 40% 43% 39% 42% 30% 40% 40% 42% 36% 42% 37%
somewhat agree,
somewhat disagree, or Somewhat disagree 1% 7% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 4% 9% 8% 7% 6% 7% 12%
completely disagree
with each one. Voting  completely disagree 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 12% 8%
gives people like me
some say in what the .
government does. Unweighted n 233 597 709 585 281 643 1279 260 1044 488 502 186 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q53. Do you favoror  payor 60% 81% | 23% | 57% | 83% | 61% | 26% 56% 63% 62% 57% 66%
oppose a government
poficy to make college gppose 40% 19% | 7% | 43% | 17% | 39% | 74% 44% 37% 38% 43% 34%
public two-year and .
four-year colleges?  Unweighted n 1536 787 | 361 | 360 | 569 | 525 | 436 292 176 359 247 319

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q53. Do you favoror = pgqy0r 60% | 60% 76% | 51% | 64% | 66% | 56% 58% 66%
oppose a government
poticy to make callege oppose 40% | 40% | 24% | 49% | 36% | 34% | 44% 42% 34%
public two-year and .
four-year colleges?  Unweighted n 774 761 384 880 | 272 | 280 | 1238 1263 273
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :

only eggggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q53. Do you favoror  payor 63% 59% 58% 73% 63% 55% | 56% 78% 56% 67% 60% 66% 67% 54%
oppose a government
flﬁ{'lf)lq to make college oppose 37% 41% 42% 27% 37% 45% | 44% 22% 44% | 33% 40% 34% 33% 46%
Py hoqods Unweighted n 232 595 709 583 280 643 | 1276 260 1042 | 487 501 186 177 667

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q54. Would you favor Favor 55% 74% 20% 52% 80% 54% 21% 47% 51% 58% 54% 63%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 45% 26% 80% 48% 20% 46% 79% 53% 49% 42% 46% 37%
eliminate college .
debt? Unweighted n 1534 785 361 360 569 523 436 291 175 359 247 319
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q54. Would you favor  Favor 51% | 58% 63% 50% | 58% | 62% | 51% 53% 64%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 49% 42% 37% 50% 42% 38% 49% 47% 36%
eliminate college i
debt? Unweighted n 772 761 383 880 271 280 1236 1261 273

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁl:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q54. Would you favor  Favor 50% 55% 57% 66% 56% 51% | 51% 70% 51% 64% 56% 64% 56% 48%
or oppose a
government policy to Oppose 50% 45% 43% 34% 44% 49% 49% 30% 49% 36% 44% 36% 44% 52%
eliminate college .
debt? Unweighted n 231 595 708 583 279 642 1275 259 1040 487 501 186 178 664

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Ssgbggi}’lz‘r‘ef:s"iﬂ?’ Favor 74% 93% | 40% | 72% | 94% | 77% | 42% 68% 80% 75% 68% 81%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 26% 7% 60% 28% 6% 23% 58% 32% 20% 25% 32% 19%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 1536 787 361 361 571 524 436 292 175 360 247 319

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Ssgbgg%‘é‘r‘ef:s"if‘;” Favor 72% | 76% | 76% | 71% | 78% | 78% | 72% 73% 79%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 28% 24% 24% 29% 22% 22% 28% 27% 21%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 772 763 383 880 273 280 1239 1263 273
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .

only egzl(!:gzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Ss’gbgg%z‘r‘ef:s"iﬁ;“ Favor 72% 72% 7% 82% 76% 70% | 71% 86% 72% | 78% 72% 73% 76% 76%
government funding
so that child care Oppose 28% 28% 23% 18% 24% 30% 29% 14% 28% 22% 28% 27% 24% 24%
programs are available
for more lower-income .
working parents? Unweighted n 231 597 708 584 280 643 1277 259 1042 488 502 186 178 666

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
e o e Favor 82% 93% | 60% | 86% | 95% | 87% | 60% 81% 82% 83% 76% 88%
government funding
L‘:Lg’r';r:":';‘;“gqat more OPPOSE 18% 7% | 40% | 14% | 5% | 13% | 40% 19% 18% 17% 24% 12%
workers have the skills
they peed fortoday’s - ynweighted n 1534 785 | 361 | 360 | 571 | 524 | 435 292 175 359 247 318
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
353;,5;’ i‘,’,‘;‘,‘efa‘"s"iﬂ;“ Favor 81% | 84% | 88% | 79% | 84% | 85% | 81% | 82% 84%
government funding
o L
p‘;[)g’rgr‘n’:';‘;“g‘at more OPPOSE 19% | 16% 12% 21% | 16% | 15% | 19% 18% 16%
workers have the skills
jtgggon eed for today’s  ynweighted n 772 | 761 383 | 880 | 271 | 280 | 1237 1263 271
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College = : : Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
PP i‘,’,‘;‘r‘ef:s"i‘,’,;” Favor 80% 82% 84% 90% 85% 79% | 81% 91% 81% | 85% 81% 91% 79% 82%
government funding
L‘;Lg’rgr::'g;“g‘at more OPPOSE 20% 18% 16% 10% 15% 21% | 19% 9% 19% 15% 19% 9% 21% 18%
workers have the skills
f?ﬁio" eed fortoday’s  ynweighted n 230 595 709 584 280 641 1274 260 1041 487 500 186 178 666

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .

4 Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,ZTlte';I Ehljrllfo?rde Los Angeles OraSi%gIoSan SF Bay Area
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 74% 93% 35% 78% 96% 81% 36% 64% 79% 80% 66% 80%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 26% 7% 65% 22% 4% 19% 64% 36% 21% 20% 34% 20%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 1535 785 362 360 569 525 | 436 292 175 359 247 320
insurance?

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 72% 76% 79% 69% 81% 81% 71% 74% 76%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 28% 24% 21% 31% 19% 19% 29% 26% 24%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of private Unweighted n 772 762 383 881 271 280 1237 1263 272
insurance?
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :

only eggg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q57. Would you favor
or oppose the Favor 68% 73% 79% 80% 79% 70% 71% 89% 72% 79% 75% 82% 73% 70%
government offering a
health insurance plan,
similar to Medicare, Oppose 32% 27% 21% 20% 21% 30% 29% 1% 28% 21% 25% 18% 27% 30%
that Americans can
choose to purchase
instead of’?rivate Unweighted n 232 594 709 582 281 642 1275 260 1040 488 501 186 177 666
insurance?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Likely voters

Dem

Party

Rep Ind Lib

Ideology

Mod Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working
families and
individuals?

Favor

Oppose

Unweighted n

1%

85%

41% 73% 92%

70% | 45%

63%

75%

75%

66%

7%

29%

15%

59% 27% 8%

30% 55%

37%

25%

25%

34%

23%

1529

783

361 358 567

522 435

291

175

358

245

317

Gender
Male | Female

Latinos

Race/Ethnicity
Whites | Other

18-44

No

Children in Household

Yes

Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working
families and
individuals?

Favor

Oppose

Unweighted n

1% 1%

75%

68% 73%

80%

67% 70%

75%

29% 29%

25%

32% 27%

20% 33%

30%

25%

768 760

382

877 270

280 1233

1258

271

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household

<$40k | $40k-$79k

Income

$80k+

Nativity

Native

Naturalized

Home Ownership

Own

Rent

Full-time
employed

Employment status

Part-time
employed

Not
employed

Retired

Q58. Do you favor or
oppose the
government
expanding the
eligibility and
payments of the
earned income tax
credit for lower-
income working
families and
individuals?

Favor

Oppose

Unweighted n

69%

70%

73%

83% 77%

64%

68%

84%

67%

79%

70%

85%

73%

66%

31%

30%

27%

17% 23%

36%

32%

16%

33%

21%

30%

15%

27%

34%

230

594

705

582 279

640

1271

258

1036

486

499

186

177

662

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Likely voters

Party
Dem Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology

Mod

Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal
government providing
a guaranteed income,
sometimes called a
“Universal Basic
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether
or not they work?

Favor

Oppose

Unweighted n

43%

58% 10%

46%

68%

39%

13%

38%

48%

45%

37%

49%

57%

42% 90%

54%

32%

61%

87%

62%

52%

55%

63%

51%

1532

784 361

360

569

522

436

291

176

359

246

317

Gender
Male | Female

Race/Ethnicity
Latinos | Whites

Other

Age
18-44

45+

No

Children in Household

Yes

Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal
government providing
a guaranteed income,
sometimes called a
“Universal Basic
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether
or not they work?

Favor

Oppose

Unweighted n

46% 40%

51% 37%

47%

60%

34% 41%

50%

54% 60%

49% 63%

53%

40%

66%

59%

50%

771 760

384

878

270

279

1237

1261

271

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Nativity

Native

Naturalized | Own

Home Ownership

Rent

Employment status

Full-time Part-time
employed employed

Not
employed

Retired

Q59. Would you favor
or oppose the federal
government providing
a guaranteed income,
sometimes called a
“Universal Basic
Income,” of about
$1,000 a month for all
adult citizens, whether
or not they work?

Favor

Oppose

Unweighted n

39%

41%

47%

54%

52%

36%

40%

56%

38%

53% 49% 54%

41%

29%

61%

59%

53%

46%

48%

64%

60%

44%

62%

47% 51% 46%

59%

71%

232

594

706

584

279

641

1274

258

1038

487

500 186

178

663

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

Alot 18% 19% 9% | 27% | 24% | 17% | 13% 16% 21% 28% 13% 15%
gi?]e:hlsn L%T:rtu ueh if Some 26% 28% | 27% | 23% | 26% | 29% | 21% 29% 22% 21% 22% 33%
at all, has your work  Just a little 20% 18% | 18% | 24% | 21% | 19% | 21% 13% 20% 19% 26% 21%
ltlgz 2?,'32,1?3{,‘:,?“ by Not at all 36% 36% | 46% | 26% | 29% | 36% | 45% 42% 37% 32% 40% 31%
outbreak? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 1539 789 361 362 571 525 | 436 292 175 360 247 321

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes

Alot 17% | 20% 22% 16% | 21% | 25% | 15% 17% 27%
Q59a. In recent _ Some 31% | 21% 31% 23% | 27% | 34% | 21% 23% 36%
;“;;’.‘."‘,?as“;’,:,“u’:‘;’vg*;k'f Just a little 21% | 19% | 20% | 21% | 18% | 23% | 18% | 20% 18%
life been disrupted by Not at all 32% 40% 26% 41% | 34% | 17% | 46% 40% 19%
the coronavirus
outbreak? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 774 764 384 881 274 280 | 1242 1265 274

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
Hig'(‘)flﬁ,h“' efisﬂﬁlgtg?zn Sollege | <40k | $40k-579k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent e'i;’gl'g;‘:j :;’;[2%3 em")‘l‘(’)‘yed Retired

Alot 14% 18% 21% 21% 21% 17% 18% 23% 17% 23% 21% 24% 34% 6%
gi?]e:hlsn L%T:rtu ueh if Some 21% 20% 34% 19% 20% 31% | 24% 33% 26% 25% 35% 34% 16% 12%
at all, has your work  Just a little 18% 21% 20% 14% 25% 19% 19% 23% 19% 22% 26% 29% 15% 9%
ltlgz 2?,'32,1?3{,‘:,?“ by Not at all 47% 42% 24% 46% 34% 32% | 39% 22% 38% 31% 18% 14% 35% 73%
outbreak? Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 232 597 710 584 280 645 1278 261 1044 488 504 186 178 666

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland (o] /S
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con VZTI;; Er:nz;;i]re Los Angeles raDnig; o an | s Bay Area
Q60. How big of Big problem 49% 67% | 16% | 47% | 76% | 44% | 18% 46% 51% 58% 42% 47%
. How big of a
problem s racism in et of a 31% 30% | 35% | 20% | 22% | 38% | 34% 29% 30% 25% 31% 38%
e U.o.todayrs Isita
big |oroﬁletm,f Small problem 13% 3% | 30% | 16% | 1% 15% | 29% 15% 14% 11% 21% 12%
problem. a small Not a problem at all 7% 0% | 18% | 7% | 2% | 2% | 19% 1% 4% 7% 7% 3%
P:ggigm,aqra?lgt a Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
P ) Unweighted n 1539 789 | 362 | 360 | 571 527 | 436 292 176 360 248 320
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q60. How big of Big problem 40% | 58% 51% 46% | 54% | 57% | 45% 50% 44%
. How Dbig of a
roblem is rgcism in Somewhatofa 0 o ) o o o o o o
?h blem s racism in @ oblem 32% | 30% 31% 32% | 30% | 25% | 34% 30% 36%
e U.S. today? Is it a
big |c>roﬁlt=im,f Small problem 18% 8% 1% 16% | 1% | 10% | 15% 13% 15%
problem. a small Notaproblematall | 9% | 4% 8% | 6% | 6% | 8% | 6% 7% 6%
p:gg:zm,aﬁra?lgt a Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
P ) Unweighted n 774 764 384 881 274 | 280 | 1241 1265 274
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only egﬁl:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q60. How big of Big problem 42% 50% 51% 59% 51% 45% | 49% 50% 45% 58% 47% 54% 54% 48%
. How big of a
problem is racism in ~ Somewhat ofa 39% 28% 29% 25% 30% 33% | 30% 37% 35% 22% 31% 30% 29% 33%
the U.S. today? Isita Problem
big progleim,f Small problem 12% 14% 14% 9% 13% 16% | 14% 10% 14% 12% 16% 9% 10% 13%
problem. a small Not a problem at all % 8% 6% % % % | 8% 2% 6% 8% % % 6% 6%
p:gg:zm,aﬁra?lgt a Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
P ) Unweighted n 232 597 710 584 281 644 1277 262 1046 487 503 186 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q61. Was there a time Yes 7% 7% 4% 10% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7%
in the last twelve
months when you felt No 93% 93% 95% 90% 94% 90% 94% 93% 94% 91% 93% 93%
m‘f’a‘i':f@'gtt;e:l}f‘;lace Not applicable (vol) 0% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
of work because of Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your racial or ethnic i
background? Unweighted n 1537 787 362 360 570 527 436 292 175 360 248 319

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos [ Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
'QGtL' V\Ilasttt':\?rr atime Yes 7% 7% 10% 3% 12% 7% 7% 6% 13%
in the last twelve
months when you felt No 92% 93% 90% 96% 88% 93% 92% 94% 87%
ﬂ‘r’];’a‘i"r’ﬁ,'gtt;e:l:f‘;lace Not applicable (vol) 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
of work because of Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
your racial or ethnic i
background? Unweighted n 774 762 384 880 273 280 1241 1264 273
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownershi Employment status
P ploy
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :

only egﬁl:lgt%gn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q61. Was there atime  Yes 8% 6% 7% 13% 9% 4% 6% 13% 6% 8% 7% 9% 10% 5%
in the last twelve
months when you felt No 91% 94% 93% 86% 90% 96% | 94% 86% 93% 92% 93% 91% 90% 94%
ﬂ?#a‘i':ﬁ/rgtt;e:lﬁolace Not applicable (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
3¢f)uwr°::cli)aelcgru:ﬁ1:\)€c Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
background? Unweighted n 233 595 709 583 281 644 1275 262 1045 486 503 186 178 666

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area

A great deal 39% 53% | 9% | 41% | 63% | 33% | 13% 35% 45% 45% 33% 38%
335;,'1;:,‘,1’{&‘:?;‘;;, A fair amount 32% 39% | 22% | 29% | 31% | 41% | 22% 26% 30% 32% 27% 43%
g?sdcreitmhmgtion Not too much 20% 6% | 42% | 23% | 5% | 21% | 37% 26% 15% 13% 30% 13%
contributes to Not at all 9% 1% | 25% | 8% | 0% | 4% | 28% 13% 1% 8% 10% 6%
te'%:"c%muirftri;‘gq“a“ty in Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Unweighted n 1539 788 | 362 | 361 | 571 | 527 | 436 292 176 360 248 320

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes

A great deal 33% | 44% | 38% | 34% | 49% | 44% | 35% 38% 40%
3,?5;5‘:,&{&‘:1;;’;;, A fair amount 31% | 33% | 35% | 31% | 31% | 35% | 31% 32% 33%
and ethnic Not too much 24% 15% 19% 23% | 13% | 13% | 23% 20% 19%
discrimination
contributes to Not at all 1% | 7% 9% 1% | 6% | 7% | 10% 10% 8%
economic inequality in Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1%
this country?

Unweighted n 774 | 764 384 882 | 273 | 280 | 1240 1266 273

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
High senool efisﬂﬁlgtg?zn Grotede, | <S40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own | Rent | Fubtme | Famtime | NOt | Retired

A great deal 33% 36% 44% 44% 40% 35% | 38% 40% 35% 47% 37% 46% 44% 37%
335;,'1;:,‘,1’{&‘:?;‘;;, A fair amount 29% 34% 32% 32% 33% 32% | 32% 34% 35% | 26% 34% 30% 26% 33%
g?sdcreitmhmgtion Not too much 25% 18% 17% 14% 19% 22% | 20% 19% 20% 18% 20% 17% 21% 19%
contributes to Not at all 10% 12% 6% 9% 7% 10% | 10% 6% 9% 9% 9% 4% 9% 11%
te'%:"c%muirftri;‘gq“a“ty in Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%

Unweighted n 232 597 710 584 281 643 | 1278 261 1045 487 502 186 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
1

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 202
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters
4 Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:,ZTlte';I Ehljrllfo?rde Los Angeles OraSi%gIoSan SF Bay Area
Q63. How much ofa  Big problem 56% 61% | 47% | 54% | 58% | 60% | 48% 61% 58% 56% 41% 58%
roblem is the threat
O wildfires in your i:’;‘ofe"::‘at ofa 32% 29% | 39% | 32% | 32% | 29% | 37% 27% 32% 31% 42% 33%
art of California? Is it
gbig problem, Not much of a problem 12% 10% | 14% | 14% | 10% | 12% | 16% 12% 10% 13% 18% 9%
;‘r’gl‘o?:’r:]‘agmt much Don't know (vol) 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
of a problem? Unweighted n 1542 789 362 363 571 527 436 292 176 360 248 322
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q63. How much ofa  Big problem 48% 63% 51% 57% | 57% | 52% | 58% 56% 57%
roblem is the threat Somewhat of a
ﬁf wildfires in your 36% | 29% 32% 33% | 31% | 38% | 30% 32% 34%
part of California? Is it problem
a big problem, Not much of a problem| 16% 8% 17% 0% | 1% | 1% | 12% 13% 9%
g p m.
somewhat of a Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
problem, or not much
of a problem? Unweighted n 775 766 384 884 274 280 | 1243 1268 274
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only eggggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q63. How much ofa  Big problem 54% 56% 56% 62% 54% 54% 53% 66% 55% 58% 54% 56% 53% 59%
problem is the threat Somewhat of a
of wildfires in your 35% 32% 31% 25% 35% 34% 35% 21% 34% 29% 35% 35% 32% 27%
part of California? Is it ProPlem
a big problem, Not much of a problem 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 1% 9% 16% 14%
;‘r’;‘;fg"’r{,‘aé:’;gt much Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
of a problem? Unweighted n 233 597 712 585 281 645 1280 262 1046 489 504 186 178 669

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likel t
fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
8124th2:{ f)?riqll:;'lses Very serious 25% 27% 25% 23% 21% 32% 23% 26% 27% 23% 19% 28%
r wildfi
ig )Il_tfaur l_)artt of Somewhat serious 38% 41% 32% 38% | 44% 38% 31% 32% 45% 38% 34% 47%
alifornia to your .
personal an ot too serious ) o o ) o o ) o ) ) ) o
| and Not t 36% 31% 44% 39% 35% 30% 46% 43% 28% 40% 47% 25%
economic wellbeing—
very serious, 9 Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
somewhat serious, or .
not too serious? Unweighted n 1542 789 362 363 571 527 436 292 176 360 248 322
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 | 45+ No Yes
tQh$4t-hH0V\{ S(feri(');é?'is Very serious 23% 28% 27% 25% 25% 26% 26% 24% 30%
e threat of wildfires
icn )I/_:faur pal;t of Somewhat serious 36% 40% 37% 36% 43% | 43% 36% 37% 43%
alifornia to your .
personal and Not too serious 41% 32% 35% 39% 32% 31% 39% 39% 26%
economic wellbeing—
very serious, %~ Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
hat serious, .
?,32'}?,“3 sir?:l:'s%us °" Unweighted n 775 766 384 884 274 280 | 1243 1268 274
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only eggggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
8164th°"\{ Stfériqllé?.is Very serious 31% 25% 23% 33% 24% 24% 23% 36% 24% 29% 26% 20% 36% 22%
e threat of wildfires
iél )Il'(f)ur pal;t of Somewhat serious 35% 36% 42% 34% 40% 39% 38% 40% 39% 36% 41% 41% 32% 35%
alifornia to your .
personal an ot too serious o o o o o o o o o o o o o o
I and Not t 34% 39% 35% 33% 36% 37% 39% 24% 37% 35% 33% 38% 32% 43%
economic wellbeing—
very serious, g Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
somewhat serious, or .

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likel t

fiely voters Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q65. How much o, o, o, o, o, o, 0, o, 0, o, 0, 0,
confidence do you A great deal 36% 43% 23% 34% | 43% 34% 29% 30% 30% 36% 47% 32%
h in th
gf,“jzr',"‘me‘fn interms  Only some 46% 49% | 43% | 43% | 51% | 47% | 39% 48% 56% 42% 41% 53%
of its readiness to .
respond to wildfires in Hardly any confidence 18% 7% 34% 23% 7% 19% 32% 22% 14% 22% 12% 15%
your part of
California—a great  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
deal, only some, or
hardly any .
confidence? Unweighted n 1540 788 361 363 571 526 435 292 176 360 248 320

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Sgr?f'idH:r‘mﬂéén::?ou A great deal 36% | 35% 36% | 38% | 31% | 29% | 39% 37% 32%
h in th
government in terms  Only some 47% | 46% | 50% | 45% | 45% | 50% | 44% | 46% 49%
of its readiness to .
respond to wildfires in Hardly any confidence| 17% 19% 14% 17% 24% 21% 16% 18% 19%
your part of
California—a great  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
deal, only some, or
hardly any :
confidence? Unweighted n 775 764 384 883 273 280 1241 1266 274

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egzl(!:gzn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

Q65. How much A great deal 38% 40% 31% 38% 38% 34% | 34% 44% 35% | 37% 29% 40% 36% 44%
confidence do you
h in th
gz“jzr',"‘nt,e‘f‘t interms  Only some 42% 44% 51% 46% 45% 47% | 48% 40% 47% | 45% 50% 44% 44% 42%
of its readiness to .
respond to wildfires in Hardly any confidence 20% 17% 18% 16% 17% 19% 18% 16% 18% 18% 21% 16% 19% 14%
your part of
California—a great  Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
deal, only some, or
hardly any Unweighted n 232 596 712 584 280 645 | 1278 262 1045 | 488 504 186 178 667

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .
v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Alot 29% 24% 35% 31% 30% 21% 36% 29% 21% 23% 36% 29%
Q66. At this time, how o o o o o o o o o o o o
much would you say Some 52% 56% 49% | 48% 53% 55% | 47% 56% 46% 50% 48% 57%
that you know about  Very little 16% 16% 13% 21% 15% 18% 15% 13% 29% 22% 14% 12%
how the recall Process Nothing 3% 4% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 6% | 2% 2% 5% 5% 2% 2%
Unweighted n 1541 788 362 363 570 527 436 292 175 360 248 322
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos [ Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Alot 34% | 23% | 22% | 33% | 26% | 25% | 31% 30% 25%
Q66. At this time, how o, o, o, o, o, o, 0, o, 0,
much would you say Some 50% 54% 45% 55% 52% 58% 49% 51% 55%
that you know about  Very little 13% 20% 24% 11% 21% 17% 16% 16% 16%
how the recall Process Nothing 2% | 4% | 9% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 4% 3% 3%
Unweighted n 775 765 384 883 274 279 1243 1267 274
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College . . Full-time Part-time Not :
only eggg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
A lot 21% 30% 32% 29% 22% 33% 31% 17% 29% 27% 26% 28% 29% 33%
gﬁ%h‘\:vg::%‘;’gﬁ’ s';‘)’,“’ Some 47% 52% 55% 47% 56% 51% | 51% 56% 54% | 48% 53% 56% 44% 51%
that you know about  Very little 25% 16% 12% 20% 21% 13% 16% 19% 14% 23% 17% 12% 24% 13%
how the recall Process Nothing 8% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% | 2% 8% 4% | 2% 3% 4% 2% 3%
Unweighted n 232 597 712 584 281 645 1279 262 1045 489 504 186 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Qo7 Currently. 2 .y Support 64% 81% | 38% | 57% | 80% | 69% | 37% 54% 66% 70% 55% 70%
be recalled for any or
no reason. Would you Qppose 36% 19% 62% 41% 19% 31% 63% 46% 34% 30% 45% 28%
support or oppose
changing this so that
an e|3c:§d official Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%
could only be recalled
because of illegal or  ypyeighted n 1540 789 | 361 | 362 | 571 | 526 | 436 292 176 360 248 320
unethical activity?

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q67. Currently, a
statewide offi)éial can Support 63% 65% 2% 59% 67% 63% 65% 63% 68%
be recalled for any or
no reason. Would you Qppose 36% 35% 28% 41% 32% 36% 35% 36% 32%
support or oppose
changing this so that
an elgctegd official Don't know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0%
could only be recalled
because of illegal or  yyeighted n 775 | 764 384 882 | 274 | 280 | 1241 1266 274
unethical activity?
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
. Some . .
High school College ~ : : Full-time Part-time Not .

only eggg:ggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Qg7. Currently. 2 . Support 68% 62% 63% 72% | e5% | 61% | 61% | 75% 61% | 71% 62% 68% 60% 67%
be recalled for any or
no reason. Would you Qppose 32% 38% 36% 28% 35% 39% 38% 24% 38% 29% 37% 32% 40% 33%
support or oppose
changing this so that
an e|3ct§’d official Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
could only be recalled
because of illegal or  ypyeighted n 231 597 712 583 281 645 | 1278 262 1045 488 504 186 178 667
unethical activity?

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters .

v Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con (\:IZTIZ;I é’:,‘l_'?;:ga Los Angeles OraDnig;IoSan SF Bay Area
Q68. Would you Support 64% 84% | 29% | 61% | 84% | 65% | 35% 58% 74% 63% 55% 71%
support or oppose
raising this Oppose 36% 16% 71% 39% 16% 34% 65% 42% 26% 37% 45% 29%
requirement to 25 .
percent of the total Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
votes cast in the )
previous election? Unweighted n 1536 787 361 360 570 525 435 292 175 357 248 320

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q68. Would you Support 67% 61% 71% 61% | 64% | 65% | 64% 63% 66%
support or oppose
raising this Oppose 33% 39% 29% 39% 36% 35% 36% 37% 34%
requirement to 25 i
percent of the total Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
votes cast in the )
previous election? Unweighted n 774 761 382 880 274 280 1238 1263 273
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College = : : Full-time Part-time Not .

only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k | $80k+ | Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired
Q68. V\ﬁwld you Support 62% 61% 68% 65% 66% 63% 62% 73% 63% 66% 65% 64% 59% 65%
support or oppose
raising thistt 25 Oppose 38% 39% 32% 35% 34% 37% 38% 27% 37% 34% 35% 36% 41% 35%
requirement to ,
percent of the total Don't know (vol) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
votes cast in the
previous election? Unweighted n 231 597 708 581 281 643 1275 261 1043 486 503 186 178 665

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area

Sggéﬁﬁge;ﬂ‘y Major changes 50% 64% | 32% | 43% | 65% | 46% | 35% 45% 54% 51% 46% 51%
regardless of how you
felt about the Minor changes 28% 26% 23% 35% 28% 30% 25% 28% 26% 27% 27% 31%
upcoming election, do Basically fi

H y fine the way
Zf;‘ét‘l'gr"";:gﬁggg?r"‘ e 21% 9% | 45% | 22% | 8% | 22% | 39% 27% 19% 19% 2% 17%
California needs major
changes, minor Don't know (vol) 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1%
cha_nges, or is it
Raizl,fa"y fine the way ynweighted n 1539 789 | 361 | 361 | 571 | 525 | 436 292 176 359 248 320

Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household
Male | Female | Latinos | Whites [ Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
g:gélgﬁg’e;‘;‘"éy Major changes 52% | 49% | 60% | 48% | 46% | 53% | 49% 50% 52%
regardless of how you
felt about the Minor changes 24% 31% 24% 28% 31% | 28% | 27% 27% 29%
upcoming election, do Basically fine th
you think the recall asically fine the way
election process in itis 24% 19% 16% 23% 23% 19% 23% 22% 17%
California needs major
changes, minor Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
cha_nges, or is it
hasically fine the way - ynweighted n 775 | 763 383 | 882 | 274 | 280 | 1240 | 1266 273
Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College : . Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬂlclzgggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ | Native | Naturalized [ Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

e Hpneraly Major changes 42% 53% 53% 51% | 50% | 51% | 50% | 53% 7% | 57% 50% 48% 45% 54%
regardless of how you
felt about the Minor changes 31% 26% 27% 27% 28% 27% 28% 27% 29% 25% 29% 26% 31% 24%
upcoming election, do Basically fi

: y fine the way
g%‘::t‘l*yn';:gg:scﬂ]' e 24% 21% 20% 22% 21% 21% | 22% 17% 23% | 18% 20% 25% 24% 21%
California needs major
changes, minor Don't know (vol) 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
chapges, or is it
hasically fine the way - ynweighted n 231 597 711 582 281 645 | 1278 261 1045 | 487 504 186 178 667

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Likely voters

Party

Dem

Rep

Ind Lib

Ideology

Mod Con

Central
Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q70. Generally
speaking, and

regardless of how you

felt about the

upcoming election, do
you think it is a good
thing or a bad thing

that the California

constitution provides

a way to recall the
state’s elected

officials, such as the

Governor?

Good thing

Bad thing

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

86%

78%

97%

90%

85%

83% 92%

87%

82%

86%

89%

84%

14%

21% 3%

9% 15%

16% 8%

13%

18%

13%

10%

15%

0%

0% 0%

1% 0%

1% 0%

0%

0%

1%

0%

1%

1539

789 361

361 571

525 436

292

176

359

248

320

Gender
Male

Female

Latinos

Race/Ethnicity
Whites

Other

Age

18-44 | 45+

Children in Household

No

Yes

Q70. Generally
speaking, and

regardless of how you

felt about the

upcoming election, do
you think it is a good
thing or a bad thing

that the California

constitution provides

a way to recall the
state's elected

officials, such as the

Governor?

Good thing

Bad thing

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

85% 87%

85%

87%

85%

88% 85%

86%

85%

14% 13%

15%

13%

14%

11% 15%

13%

14%

1% 0%

0%

1%

0%

1% 0%

0%

1%

775 763

384

881

274

280 1240

1265

274

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Nativity

Native

Home Ownership

Employment status

Naturalized

Own

Rent

Full-time
employed

Part-time
employed

Not
employed

Retired

Q70. Generally
speaking, and

regardless of how you

felt about the

upcoming election, do
you think it is a good
thing or a bad thing

that the California

constitution provides

a way to recall the
state’s elected

officials, such as the

Governor?

Good thing

Bad thing

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

82%

87%

87%

80% 85%

88%

86%

83%

86%

85%

87%

87%

82%

84%

17%

13%

12%

20% 14%

12%

13%

16%

13%

15%

12%

12%

18%

15%

1%

0%

1%

0% 1%

0%

0%

1%

1%

0%

1%

1%

0%

0%

231

596

712

582 281

645

1277

262

1044

488

504

185

178

667

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep

Ind

Lib

Ideology

Mod Central

Con Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Orange/San

Los Angeles Diego

SF Bay Area

Q71. Currently, the

winner of the second
part of a recall ballot

could get under 50

percent of the vote.
Would you support or
oppose changing the

law so that if no

candidate got more
than 50 percent of the
vote, there would be a

runoff election
between the

Support

Oppose

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

72%

80% 56%

74%

87%

67% 59% 73%

7%

74% 66%

2%

27%

19% 43%

25%

13%

30% 41% 27%

21%

25% 34%

26%

1%

1% 1%

1%

0%

2% 0% 1%

2%

0% 0%

2%

1539

789 361

361

571

525 436 292

176

359 248

320

Gender

Male | Female

Latinos

Race/Ethnicity
Whites

Other

18-44 | 45+ No

Children in Household

Yes

Q71. Currently, the

winner of the second
part of a recall ballot

could get under 50

percent of the vote.
Would you support or
oppose changing the

law so that if no

candidate got more
than 50 percent of the
vote, there would be a

runoff election
between the

Support

Oppose

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

73% 71%

73%

73%

70%

77% 70% 2%

74%

26% 27%

26%

26%

30%

23% 29% 27%

24%

0% 2%

1%

1%

0%

0% 1% 1%

1%

775 763

383

882

274

280 1240 1266

273

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual Household Income

Nativity

Home Ownership

Employment status

<$40k

$40k-$79k

$80k+

Native

Naturalized

Own

Rent

Full-time
employed

Part-time
employed

Not
employed

Retired

Q71. Currently, the
winner of the second
part of a recall ballot

could get under 50

percent of the vote.
Would you support or
oppose changing the

law so that if no

candidate got more
than 50 percent of the
vote, there would be a

runoff election
between the

Support

Oppose

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

64%

74%

75%

73%

74%

72%

2%

73%

69%

81%

70%

78%

75%

72%

33%

25%

25%

26%

26%

28%

27%

24%

30%

19%

29%

22%

24%

26%

2%

1%

0%

1%

0%

0%

1%

3%

1%

1%

0%

0%

0%

2%

231

597

711

582

281

645

1278

261

1045

487

504

186

178

667

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding
Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Party Ideology Region
Likely voters . Central Inland Orange/San
Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Valley Empire Los Angeles Diego SF Bay Area
Q72. According to the This election was a
state Department of  waste of money 79% 95% | 47% | 81% | 96% | 85% | 49% 71% 81% 85% 74% 84%
Finance, the special This election was
I 1
gg\stell?nno:ONr:\:lgom will worth the cost 20% 5% 51% 19% 4% 15% 50% 28% 19% 14% 26% 16%
cost an estimated $276 .
million. Which of the  Don’t know (vol) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
following statements
N closest to your ynweighted n 1541 789 | 361 | 363 | 571 | 526 | 436 292 176 360 248 321
Gender Race/Ethnicity Age Children in Household

Male | Female | Latinos | Whites | Other | 18-44 45+ No Yes
Q72. According to the This election was a
state Department of  waste of money 75% 84% 85% 74% 84% 85% 76% 79% 79%
Finance, the special This election was
ggsgfnnof'oNr:viglzI)m will worth the cost 25% 16% 15% 25% 16% 15% 23% 20% 20%
cost an estimated $276 §
million. Which of the ~ Don't know (vol) 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
following statements
gomes closest to your nyeighted n 775 | 765 384 883 | 274 | 280 | 1242 1267 274

Education Annual Household Income Nativity Home Ownership Employment status
: Some . .
High school College = : : Full-time Part-time Not .
only egﬁggggn Graduate <$40k | $40k-$79k [ $80k+ [ Native | Naturalized | Own Rent employed employed employed Retired

otaas Dapartmentof s slection was a 75% 79% 81% 79% | 8% | 78% | 7% | 87% 78% | 83% 79% 78% 79% 80%
Finance, the special This electi
election to recall Is election was 23% 21% 18% 20% 17% 22% | 22% 13% 22% 17% 21% 19% 20% 20%
Governor Newsom will Worth the cost
cost an estimated $276
million. Which of the ~ Don’t know (vol) 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
following statements
3::"&?,5 closest to your y,eighted n 232 597 712 584 281 645 1279 262 1045 489 504 186 178 668

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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Likely voters

Dem

Party
Rep

Ind Lib

Ideology

Mod

Central

Con Valley

Inland
Empire

Region

Los Angeles

Orange/San
Diego

SF Bay Area

Q72a. Do you favor or
oppose creating a Favor
bipartisan commission
on improving the
recall process that
would hold public
hearings and make
recommendations for
a state proposition on
the November 2022
election ballot?

Oppose

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

70% 82%

48%

70% 86%

70%

49% 65%

75%

69%

68%

76%

29%

16% 50%

28% 13%

29%

49% 35%

25%

29%

32%

20%

1%

1% 1%

2% 1%

2%

2% 0%

0%

2%

0%

4%

1535

786 361

361 569

524

435 292

176

358

246

320

Gender
Male | Female

Racel/
Latinos

Whites

Ethnicity
Other

18-44

Age

45+ No

Children in Household

Yes

Q72a. Do you favor or
oppose creating a
bipartisan commission
on improving the
recall process that
would hold public
hearings and make
recommendations for
a state proposition on
the November 2022
election ballot?

Favor
Oppose
Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

69% 1%

7%

68% 67%

73%

69% 70%

70%

30% 27%

22%

30% 31%

26%

30% 28%

29%

1% 2%

1%

2% 2%

1%

2% 2%

0%

774 760

381

880 274

277

1240 1263

272

High school
only

Education

Some
college
education

College
Graduate

Annual

<$40k

Household Income

$40k-$79k | $80k+

Nativity

Native

Naturalized

Own

Home Ownership

Rent

Employment status

Part-time
employed

Full-time
employed

Not
employed

Retired

Q72a. Do you favor or
oppose creating a
bipartisan commission
on improving the
recall process that
would hold public
hearings and make
recommendations for
a state proposition on
the November 2022
election ballot?

Favor

Oppose

Don't know (vol)

Unweighted n

59%

73%

73%

70%

74% 69%

69%

74%

66%

79%

71% 69%

67%

71%

37%

26%

26%

29%

24% 31%

30%

24%

32%

21%

28% 27%

32%

28%

4%

0%

1%

1%

2% 0%

1%

3%

2%

1%

1% 3%

0%

2%

231

595

709

580

281 644

1275

260

1042

486

503 186

176

666

Note: Numbers may not add to 100 due to rounding

Fieldwork: October 12-31, 2021
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